
SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1733 PRIYA 
(SHF2511199801)

ARMU 105 103.9 104.6 103.2 105.2 104.4 -0 626.3-0x I C

2 3967 ASHI CHOUKSEY 
(SHF0703200201)

M.P. 102.3 104.5 104 105 106.1 103.8 -0 625.7-0x II C

3 4369 NISCHAL 
(SHF2308200402)

HAR 103.5 103.7 104.8 103.7 103.5 105.1 -0 624.3-0x III C

4 1853 AYUSHI PODDER 
(SHF2310200001)

RAIL 103.8 104.8 104.1 103.5 103.7 104.3 -0 624.2-0x IV C

5 2989 ANJUM MOUDGIL 
(SHF0501199401)

PUN 103.8 102.4 104.8 104.6 104.3 103.5 -0 623.4-0x V C

6 3682 MANINI KAUSHIK
(SHF2310200003)

RAJ 103.7 104.3 102.4 105.2 104.7 103.1 -0 623.4-0x VI C

7 2278 BHAKTI BHASKAR
KHAMKAR
(SHF1405200001)

MAH 103.2 104.2 103.6 103.7 103.6 104.6 -0 622.9-0x VII C

8 4717 NIMRAT KAUR BRAR
(SHF0402200802)

PUN 103.6 104.2 103.8 105 103.7 102.4 -0 622.7-0x VIII C

9 323 TILOTTAMA SEN
(SHF2504200801)

KAR 101.7 103.7 103.5 102.9 105.6 105 -0 622.4-0x 9 C

10 2759 SHRIYANKA SADANGI 
(SHF1001199503)

ORI 103.5 102.9 104.2 103.4 103.9 103.4 -0 621.3-0x 10 C

11 3339 VIDARSA K VINOD
(SHF2006199904)

KER 104.4 104.3 102.4 102.2 105.7 102.1 -0 621.1-0x 11 C

12 6226 GRISHMA BHARATTKUMAR
MISTRY
(SHF2410199301)

GUJ 102.6 104.3 104.3 101.4 104.2 103.9 -0 620.7-0x 12 C

13 1340 MANSI SUDHIR SINGH
KATHAIT 
(SHF2307200101)

RAIL 102.6 103.3 103.8 104.6 104.7 101.4 -0 620.4-0x 13 C

14 2233 GURSIDAK KAUR KHOSA
(SHF2909200803)

PUN 105.3 101.6 102.6 104.3 102.7 103.8 -0 620.3-0x 14 C

15 5562 SWATI 
(SHF0202200202)

HAR 103.6 103 104 101.9 103.8 103.7 -0 620-0x 15 C

16 1567 TEJASWINI SAWANT
(SHF1209198001)

MAH 105.1 102.8 102 104.4 103.9 101.3 -0 619.5-0x 16 C

17 4416 KRITI RAJ RATHORE
(SHF2311200202)

RAJ 102.9 104 103.6 102.1 103.2 103.4 -0 619.2-0x 17 C

18 3615 PRARTHANA SEN
(SHF2007200704)

M.P. 102.6 103.1 103.1 103.3 105.3 101.6 -0 619-0x 18 C

19 1421 PRIYANKA ROY 
(SHF0712199502)

SSB 103.6 103.3 103.2 102.7 102.6 103.4 -0 618.8-0x 19 C

20 4825 AAKRITI DAHIYA 
(SHF0512200102)

HAR 102.3 102.9 102.8 104.5 104.2 102.1 -0 618.8-0x 20 C

21 1686 KAJAL SAINI 
(SHF3108199404)

HAR 101.8 103.8 101.7 104.2 103.1 103.8 -0 618.4-0x 21 C

22 2306 CHAHAT DEEP KAUR 
(SHF1903199601)

PUN 100.2 103.3 104.7 104.4 103.3 102.3 -0 618.2-0x 22 C
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23 1860 GEET 
(SHF1403201001)

CHD 103.9 103.7 102.1 102.9 101.2 104.3 -0 618.1-0x 23 C

24 1450 RAVINA SHARMA 
(SHF2009199501)

SSB 102.2 102.3 103.4 103.3 102.8 104 -0 618-0x 24 C

25 2869 HEENA JAYESHBHAI GOHEI
(SHF1905200201)

ARMY 102.6 104.9 102.7 102.8 102.4 102.6 -0 618-0x 25 C

26 6619 ALKUM NISHA 
(SHF1008200204)

U.P. 103.9 103.8 101.4 102.5 103.5 102.5 -0 617.6-0x 26 C

27 1809 RUCHIRA ARUN LAWAND
(SHF0103199102)

RAIL 102.9 104.2 103.5 102.8 102.3 101.9 -0 617.6-0x 27 C

28 504 RAJA SAGI SRI APOORVA
(SHF1911200801)

TRA 102.5 104.1 105.7 102.9 102 100.4 -0 617.6-0x 28 C

29 4065 SHRIVALLI SHRIVASTAVA
(SHF2509200703)

M.P. 102.6 103 104 101.2 103.2 103.5 -0 617.5-0x 29 C

30 255 MAITREYI HOODA
(SHF2307201204)

CHD 99.4 103.4 103.1 104.1 103.8 103.5 -0 617.3-0x 30 C

31 2634 SURABHI BHARADWAJ
RAPOLE 
(SHF1704200201)

RAIL 103.5 102.6 102.6 102.2 103.7 102.5 -0 617.1-0x 31 C

32 104 KUHELI GANGULEE 
(SHF0409197001)

CISF 102.2 104.1 103 102.9 102.7 102 -0 616.9-0x 32 C

33 657 PRANJALI 
(SHF0509200503)

PUN 103.6 102.5 103.8 101.8 101.5 103.6 -0 616.8-0x 33 C

34 3169 YUGESHWARI BAIS
(SHF1601200704)

M.P. 102.9 102.8 102 103.2 103.5 102.3 -0 616.7-0x 34 C

35 613 NIKITA KUNDU 
(SHF1606200301)

HAR 102.6 103.7 103 102.7 102.7 102 -0 616.7-0x 35 C

36 2166 GAMETI SURYABAHEN
MAGANBHAI
(SHF0106199201)

BSF 103.2 103.7 103.7 101 100.9 103.9 -0 616.4-0x 36 C

37 5985 PRERANA
PRASANNAKUMAR
BHAGWAT
(SHF1907200401)

MAH 100.9 104.4 101.3 103.3 104.4 101.8 -0 616.1-0x 37 C

38 3136 SUNIDHI CHAUHAN
(SHF1908199703)

M.P. 102 102.6 99.9 102.6 104.9 104 -0 616-0x 38 C

39 5652 MAHEK JATANA
(SHF1101200101)

PUN 100.4 102.6 102.3 102.9 103.2 104.2 -0 615.6-0x 39 C

40 302 SHOBHA RANI
(SHF2208200302)

JHAR 101.7 101 104.7 101.5 103.5 103 -0 615.4-0x 40 C

41 813 SWEETY CHOUDHARY
(SHF0305200101)

RAJ 103.2 103.6 103.7 101.5 101.4 101.8 -0 615.2-0x 41 C

42 559 AASHAMA PARVEEN
QURESHI
(SHF0309199902)

C.G. 103.1 104.1 100.4 101.6 103.2 102.7 -0 615.1-0x 42 C

43 1737 YASHASWANI AGGARWAL
(SHF0908200301)

PUN 103 102.7 102.9 101.1 103.1 102.3 -0 615.1-0x 43 C
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44 1745 RASHMI KUMARI
(SHF2110199701)

U.P. 103.6 103.6 102.7 101.9 101.2 102.1 -0 615.1-0x 44 C

45 2480 MAHIT SANDHU
(SHF0407200401)

CHD 101 102.8 102.4 103.2 100.7 104.9 -0 615-0x 45 C

46 1076 HEMA K.C 
(SHF0704198701)

GUJ 103.5 102.3 101 103.7 102.3 102 -0 614.8-0x 46 C

47 734 SUPRIYA KUMARI
(SHF1812199602)

JHAR 103.8 100.7 103 101.7 102.1 103.4 -0 614.7-0x 47 C

48 68 KUMUDINI SANDESH
TANPURE
(SHF2109200602)

MAH 104 104.1 101.2 99.9 102.1 103.4 -0 614.7-0x 48 C

49 3161 PRANALI DATTA
SURYAWANSHI 
(SHF2004200001)

MAH 101.7 101.5 104 103 100.6 103.8 -0 614.6-0x 49 C

50 379 LAJJAKUMARI TILAKPURI
GAUSWAMI
(SHF2808198801)

GUJ 100.6 102.7 103.2 104 100.9 103.2 -0 614.6-0x 50 C

51 2138 RITUPARNA SATISH
DESHMUKH
(SHF0205201102)

ARMY 101.2 102.3 104.5 103.1 102.4 101 -0 614.5-0x 51 C

52 6243 SANIYA SUDESH SAPALE
(SHF2102200502)

MAH 102 102.8 101.7 102.3 103 102.6 -0 614.4-0x 52 C

53 4196 SIMA KUMARI 
(SHF0501198701)

ITBP 101.3 102.2 103.1 103.6 101 103.1 -0 614.3-0x 53 C

54 1558 NUPUR KUMRAWAT 
(SHF2701200302)

M.P. 101.4 102.3 103 102.3 103.1 102.2 -0 614.3-0x 54 C

55 3322 ANJALI PRAJAPATI RAJ 102.9 102.4 103.2 102.9 100.8 102.1 -0 614.3-0x 55 C

56 1178 MAITREYI MANOJ SALVI
(SHF1906200503)

MAH 103 102.3 104.5 101.5 101.8 101.2 -0 614.3-0x 56 C

57 2838 SALONI SINGHAL
(SHF2108199902)

U.P. 100.3 102 102.6 103.9 101.3 104 -0 614.1-0x 57 C

58 5884 CHENNUPALLI PRANATHI 
(SHF0405200504)

TRA 102.8 102.7 102.1 102.1 102.6 101.8 -0 614.1-0x 58 C

59 128 CHAHAK PREET KAUR
(SHF0409200301)

RAJ 103 100.7 104.3 101.2 102.6 102.2 -0 614-0x 59 C

60 2065 SAMRUDDHI VARPE 
(SHF1309200101)

M.P. 101 103.4 100.7 101.6 102.9 104.2 -0 613.8-0x 60 C

61 6130 KM. RUBINA 
(SHF0107199401)

BSF 101.4 102.9 103.1 103.4 101.2 101.8 -0 613.8-0x 61 C

62 678 SIFT KAUR SAMRA
(SHF0909200101)

PUN 102.8 101.1 102.1 102.3 104.3 101.2 -0 613.8-0x 62 C

63 1056 NATASHA UDAY JOSHI 
(SHF0107200401)

MAH 103 100.9 102.8 100.4 103.6 102.9 -0 613.6-0x 63 C

64 4350 SHARANYA LAKHAN
(SHF2809200501)

M.P. 103.2 105.3 102.6 100.3 100.8 101.4 -0 613.6-0x 64 C

65 4024 MONIKA JAKHAR
(SHF1607199601)

RAJ 103 102.2 102.3 101.2 102.5 102.3 -0 613.5-0x 65 C
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66 3595 KHUSHI SINGH SENGAR
(SHF1407200605)

M.P. 100.1 103.3 100.7 101.8 102.7 104.8 -0 613.4-0x 66 C

67 232 PRACHI SHASHIKANT
GAIKWAD
(SHF1101200802)

MAH 103.4 102.2 101.1 102.3 103 101.4 -0 613.4-0x 67 C

68 1124 SHREYA SAKSENA 
(SHF0505199701)

RAIL 102.2 103.6 101.6 101.5 101.9 102.4 -0 613.2-0x 68 C

69 4412 KHWAISH SHARMA
(SHF0509200601)

RAJ 102.4 102.9 103 101.7 102.4 100.8 -0 613.2-0x 69 C

70 683 VIDUSHI RAWAT
(SHF2111200302)

CHD 100.9 103.7 102.9 102.4 101.5 101.6 -0 613-0x 70 C

71 5304 ARYA CHOURASIA
(SHF0712200601)

M.P. 99.6 102.7 102.1 100 104.7 103.8 -0 612.9-0x 71 C

72 644 KM DIVYA SAINI
(SHF0205200003)

ARMU 100.8 102.4 101.8 100.9 103.9 103 -0 612.8-0x 72 C

73 5792 VANSHIKA LAHORIA
(SHF3004200601)

KAR 101.4 102.6 101.5 104.5 101.1 101.7 -0 612.8-0x 73 C

74 3294 DHIRA MONI RAY
(SHF1405199804)

BSF 103.2 103.3 101.5 102 102.5 100.2 -0 612.7-0x 74 C

75 332 HARSEHAJREET KAUR
JHAJJ
(SHF2011200601)

PUN 103.6 103.6 101 102.6 99.3 102.4 -0 612.5-0x 75 C

76 5308 AISHNOOR KAUR HAR 100.8 102.7 102.5 100.5 103.2 102.7 -0 612.4-0x 76 C

77 4302 ANSHIKA 
(SHF2910200601)

U.P. 102.4 100.1 103.6 102.6 101.1 102.6 -0 612.4-0x 77 C

78 4006 AYONIKA PAUL
(SHF2309199201)

RAIL 102.5 101.4 103.3 99.9 103.3 102 -0 612.4-0x 78 C

79 2 VEDANGI VIRAG
TULZAPURKAR 
(SHF2809198401)

MAH 102.3 102.9 102.5 98.7 104.2 101.8 -0 612.4-0x 79 C

80 4886 POOJA 
(SHF1510199101)

ITBP 102.1 104 101.9 100.5 103.3 100.6 -0 612.4-0x 80 C

81 2820 SAUMYA RAGHUWANSHI
(SHF2512199801)

M.P. 101.1 100 101.6 102.5 103.5 103.6 -0 612.3-0x 81 C

82 1428 SHWETA YADAV 
(SHF2001199801)

SSB 102.3 101.9 101.8 103 101 102.3 -0 612.3-0x 82 C

83 3466 M.A. AKSCHADHA
AISWARYA
(SHF3011200702)

T.N. 101.6 100.5 101.2 103.5 103.7 101.5 -0 612-0x 83 C

84 1187 POOJA VERMA 
(SHF0609199601)

U.P. 100.8 102.8 102 102.6 102.3 101.5 -0 612-0x 84 C

85 647 ANUSHKA H THOKUR
(SHF1908200701)

KAR 103.9 103.5 101.3 100.9 101.2 101.2 -0 612-0x 85 C

86 2273 AKSHITA RATHORE NCC 102.1 103.1 100.7 101.1 101.1 103.8 -0 611.9-0x 86 C

87 5041 YASHIKA VISHWAJEET
SHINDE 
(SHF0406200002)

MAH 100.7 102.9 101.9 103 100.3 103.1 -0 611.9-0x 87 C
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88 664 BALJIT KAUR 
(SHF2009198901)

PUN 103.5 102.9 100.6 100.6 102.4 101.8 -0 611.8-0x 88 C

89 2402 MANYA MITTAL
(SHF1007200503)

U.P. 101.4 102.2 102.9 102.5 99.8 102.9 -0 611.7-0x 89 C

90 2540 KHUSHI 
(SHF2705200302)

RAIL 99.3 102.6 102.4 101 104.2 102.2 -0 611.7-0x 90 C

91 4304 VEDANTI NARESH BHATT
(SHF2912200602)

MAH 101.7 104.9 100.9 99.7 103.7 100.8 -0 611.7-0x 91 C

92 447 TEJAL NATHAWAT
(SHF2401200603)

RAJ 99.3 102.3 101.4 102.7 101.7 103.8 -0 611.2-0x 92 C

93 287 PRIYANKA RAO IAILUM 
(SHF2511198501)

TRA 99.9 102.4 103.4 103.3 99.2 103 -0 611.2-0x 93 C

94 6670 ARAYANA SINGH 
(SHF0105200202)

NCC 100.6 99.1 103 102.7 102 103.7 -0 611.1-0x 94 C

95 3675 KRISHNA TELI
(SHF1210200202)

RAJ 101.5 100.3 100.8 102.8 103.6 102.1 -0 611.1-0x 95 C

96 2260 SHIRIN GODARA 
(SHF2909199901)

HAR 103 99.4 102.4 100.7 102.3 103.2 -0 611-0x 96 C

97 2895 LARA TELI
(SHF2610199902)

RAJ 101.9 100.8 102.6 101.4 102.5 101.8 -0 611-0x 97 C

98 1146 AYUSHI RAJPUT
(SHF2503200508)

NCC 101 101.5 101.4 100.4 103.2 103.4 -0 610.9-0x 98 C

99 3336 ISHMEET KAUR 
(SHF1803200001)

PUN 104.6 98.1 100.3 101.6 102.9 103.4 -0 610.9-0x 99 C

100 1906 MELVINA ANGELINE J
(SHF2311200502)

T.N. 100.1 102 102.3 99.1 103.2 104.1 -0 610.8-0x 100 C

101 432 MEENA KUMARI 
(SHF1707198301)

HAR 103.8 98.3 103.3 100.7 100.9 103.8 -0 610.8-0x 101 C

102 210 AKASHLEENA MAJUMDAR
(SHF0607200303)

W.B. 102.1 101.5 101.5 100.7 101.7 103.2 -0 610.7-0x 102 C

103 2818 ABHIRAMI C. JETTY
(SHF2404200701)

KER 100.4 98.9 105.7 101.2 102.4 102.1 -0 610.7-0x 103 C

104 1212 TAIBA VIQUAS M.P. 103.1 100.8 101.6 102.1 100.3 102.7 -0 610.6-0x 104 C

105 4808 SWAPNA BERA
(SHF1402199401)

CRPF 98.6 102.7 102.4 100.5 105.2 100.9 -0 610.3-0x 105 C

106 1655 SRUSHTI RAVIKANT JARAD
(SHF0302200401)

MAH 101.8 99.7 102.2 101 102.8 102.7 -0 610.2-0x 106 C

107 1793 KM POONAM DEVI 
(SHF1008199401)

CRPF 99.1 100 102 102.7 100.9 105.2 -0 609.9-0x 107 C

108 3591 ARCHANA DAMAHE M.P. 101.1 101.1 100.6 101.7 102.4 103 -0 609.9-0x 108 C

109 4356 MRIDVIKA BHARDWAJ
(SHF0502200701)

PUN 101.9 100.8 99.1 104.1 101.5 102.5 -0 609.9-0x 109 C

110 5556 BANDHVI SINGH
(SHF1812200001)

M.P. 102.4 101.2 103.4 100.9 100.7 101.2 -0 609.8-0x 110 C
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111 6305 SNEHAL HAMBIRRAO PATIL
(SHF0909199501)

MAH 102 100.6 102.8 101.3 102.4 100.6 -0 609.7-0x 111 C

112 1445 SUJATA SINGH 
(SHF0309199601)

SSB 103.9 99.5 101 103.6 101.6 100.1 -0 609.7-0x 112 C

113 6393 RIYA GUPTA
(SHF2012200503)

DEL 99.5 102.3 102.6 100.9 103.4 100.9 -0 609.6-0x 113 C

114 253 TEJAL PRAKASH VASAVE
(SHF1410200403)

MAH 102 103.3 101.5 101.5 102.3 99 -0 609.6-0x 114 C

115 211 LAKSHIKA RAWAT
(SHF0406200506)

NCC 102.7 103.6 100.8 103.4 100.9 98.2 -0 609.6-0x 115 C

116 1411 AFIYA HARIS
(SHF0305200501)

U.P. 102.9 102.4 102.2 99.8 101.9 100.3 -0 609.5-0x 116 C

117 4390 SHAAN BRAR
(SHF1107199702)

RAJ 102.3 100 100.9 103.1 101.7 101.1 -0 609.1-0x 117 C

118 4201 CHETANA RAHI
(SHF0106199901)

ITBP 102.7 102.6 100.4 99.5 101.4 102.4 -0 609-0x 118 C

119 6371 SUSHMA K. RISHI 
(SHF2208198401)

CRPF 101.5 103 101.4 100.9 99.6 102.5 -0 608.9-0x 119 C

120 4084 APRAJITA SINGH
(SHF2610199301)

M.P. 100 103 101.9 102.7 100.3 100.8 -0 608.7-0x 120 C

121 6411 SHRISHTI MISHRA 
(SHF1209199902)

M.P. 101.7 99.5 101.3 102 101 102.9 -0 608.4-0x 121 C

122 4179 PRIYA SURAN 
(SHF1208199301)

BSF 104.2 100.2 99.3 100.9 102.6 101.2 -0 608.4-0x 122 C

123 1705 CHITUKULLA MADHAVI
(SHF2310199601)

TRA 101.3 102.7 101.4 101.3 100.6 101 -0 608.3-0x 123 C

124 1158 KINNORI KONAR
(SHF0910199901)

RAIL 102.7 102.5 100.3 102.1 99.7 100.9 - 608.2-0x 124 C

125 524 TAMASA DAS 
(SHF1702199502)

W.B. 101.9 103.3 97.4 101.2 103.9 100.5 -0 608.2-0x 125 C

126 5518 ANUSHKA NAVINCHANDRA
BORHADE
(SHF1011200405)

MAH 98.8 101.1 103.5 101.7 101.3 101.7 -0 608.1-0x 126 C

127 2827 SHRADDHA MANSUKHBHAI
THUMAR 
(SHF1608200002)

GUJ 100.1 103 99.8 102.8 101.9 100.5 -0 608.1-0x 127 C

128 237 SUMA MANJUNATH
PATAGAR
(SHF1404199602)

KAR 100.9 101.5 102.3 99.9 102.4 101 -0 608-0x 128 C

129 416 STEFFI SUGI
SWAMINATHAN
(SHF2201200002)

T.N. 101.7 101.4 100.8 102 99.4 102.6 -0 607.9-0x 129 C

130 1905 V. KETHAARINI HARSHANA 
(SHF1602200001)

T.N. 99.8 102.3 100.7 101 102.4 101.6 -0 607.8-0x 130 C

131 3219 SOMA HAZRA
(SHF2807199402)

BSF 102.8 101.8 101.7 101.2 102.2 98.1 -0 607.8-0x 131 C
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132 282 MEGHNA JAYENDRASINH
THAKOR 
(SHF2409199201)

GUJ 102 100.4 103.4 101 101.2 99.7 -0 607.7-0x 132 C

133 415 NANDHINI SARAVANAN
(SHF2909200801)

T.N. 100.6 101.1 101.1 99.5 101.8 103.5 -0 607.6-0x 133 C

134 1695 AVARNYA SABU
(SHF0805200101)

KER 99.7 101.2 101.8 100.7 100.5 103.6 -0 607.5-0x 134 C

135 2008 TEJASWINI RAHUL LANDGE
(SHF1211199201)

RAIL 100.8 99 101.3 102.6 100.2 103.6 -0 607.5-0x 135 C

136 925 APURVA GUPTA
(SHF0510199103)

RAJ 101.1 103.1 100 102.2 101.2 99.9 -0 607.5-0x 136 C

137 1955 TEJASWINI BHAGWAN
POWAR
(SHF1901200101)

MAH 100.4 101.5 101.9 99.9 103 100.6 -0 607.3-0x 137 C

138 3485 JAYASHREE DAS
PUTATUNDA
(SHF0604199401)

RAIL 98.6 103.2 102.4 101.9 98.3 102.8 -0 607.2-0x 138 C

139 3201 HOMANSHIKA REDDY
PULLAGURLA
(SHF1704200503)

TRA 97.4 100.7 100.5 102.3 102.6 103.6 -0 607.1-0x 139 C

140 5559 HARSHITA 
(SHF2907200302)

PUN 102.3 99.9 102.4 103.1 99.8 99.6 -0 607.1-0x 140 C

141 5452 SHARVANI MYSOREMATH
(SHF0712200504)

NCC 102.3 101.3 100.4 102.5 102.8 97.8 -0 607.1-0x 141 C

142 19 TAPASVI KUMAR
(SHF2509200602)

U.P. 100.8 102.5 100.9 102.7 98.5 101.6 -0 607-0x 142 C

143 2451 ADITI RAJESHWARI ANAND
SWAROOP ERRAMILLI
(SHF2210201001)

ARMY 101.9 101.2 102.6 99 101.9 100.4 -0 607-0x 143 C

144 5882 SAANVI CHATTERJEE
(SHF1709201002)

W.B. 101.4 102.8 101.1 101.2 101.4 99.1 -0 607-0x 144 C

145 5097 SAROJ KUMARI 
(SHF2005198901)

U.P. 101.5 101.7 99.4 101.3 101.1 101.8 -0 606.8-0x 145 C

146 156 MANSI PANSARE
(SHF1210200301)

MAH 101.1 99.8 101.9 101 100.4 102.3 -0 606.5-0x 146 C

147 1397 LAVLEEN DAS
(SHF1402200604)

ASS 99.3 100.9 102.6 102.2 102.5 99 -0 606.5-0x 147 C

148 1135 SONU JAT
(SHF0501199102)

RAJ 103.4 99.8 102.7 98.4 99.7 102.3 -0 606.3-0x 148 C

149 322 PARAVIN MAHEBOOB
PATHAN
(SHF2001198901)

MAH 100.6 102.2 100.2 98.8 104.1 100.3 -0 606.2-0x 149 C

150 3507 DNYANESHWARI JAYVEER
PATIL
(SHF1010200205)

MAH 101.4 102.9 101.9 99.1 98.8 101.9 -0 606-0x 150 C

151 6832 E. ELIZ JENNIFER 
(SHF1011201001)

T.N. 102 101.6 98.9 103 98.9 101.6 -0 606-0x 151 C
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152 5292 HARSHITA 
(SHF0107200301)

HAR 101.5 101.2 101.5 101.8 100.6 99.2 -0 605.8-0x 152 C

153 2385 SHIKHA DHALL 
(SHF2106198901)

RAIL 102.2 102 100.9 97.6 101.6 101.4 -0 605.7-0x 153 C

154 5855 MEERA KUMARI
(SHF1001199002)

BIH 101 101.8 101.2 100.2 102.1 99.4 -0 605.7-0x 154 C

155 3984 NAVYA KAPAHI
(SHF1212200007)

HAR 101.2 101.9 102.5 100.9 96.5 102.6 -0 605.6-0x 155 C

156 4947 KHYATI CHAUDHARY 
(SHF1703200502)

U.P. 100.8 101.3 100.5 101.2 101.6 100.1 -0 605.5-0x 156 C

157 5390 AMEISHI RAGHU
(SHF2308200801)

U.P. 100.5 99.1 102 102.7 99.9 101.1 -0 605.3-0x 157 C

158 5301 PRANYA HAR 100.9 99.6 99.9 101.5 100.3 102.8 -0 605-0x 158 C

159 2339 POONAM PRASAD LANDE
(SHF2711198503)

MAH 99 100.3 102.4 102.4 102.1 98.8 -0 605-0x 159 C

160 5196 SHREYASI MAZUMDAR
(SHF1707200601)

ASS 101.5 102.7 100.2 99.9 101.9 98.8 -0 605-0x 160 C

161 1220 KONDAPALLY SHRIYA
REDDY
(SHF1807200402)

TRA 101.8 101.7 100.3 102.7 97.1 100.7 -0 604.3-0x 161 C

162 2141 KAVYA KUMARI
(SHF0601200806)

BIH 100 98.7 99.9 102.2 101.8 101.5 -0 604.1-0x 162 C

163 5816 ANJALI 
(SHF1007200206)

U.P. 99.2 101.6 99.9 103.2 100.2 100 -0 604.1-0x 163 C

164 163 RAJKUMARI RATHORE
(SHF2709198201)

M.P. 100.6 101.3 102.3 100.6 97.9 101.3 -0 604-0x 164 C

165 2632 KESHAV KANWAR 
(SHF2002198902)

RAJ 99 101.2 102.1 100 101.2 100.5 -0 604-0x 165 C

166 5847 KM SONIYA 
(SHF0101200008)

U.P. 103.1 99 99.3 99.4 102.6 100.4 -0 603.8-0x 166 C

167 825 GURMEET KAUR 
(SHF1112199501)

PUN 102.2 100.2 96.2 100.2 101.6 103.3 -0 603.7-0x 167 C

168 6419 PRASIDDHI MAHANT
(SHF3010200001)

M.P. 98.3 102 101.1 97.4 103.4 101.5 -0 603.7-0x 168 C

169 4999 MAYURI KIRITSINH
RATHOD
(SHF0610199904)

GUJ 100.8 100.1 100.8 100.4 100.7 100.8 -0 603.6-0x 169 C

170 3129 NIKITA KASHYAP
(SHF0304200203)

H.P. 100.7 101.4 99.3 100.3 101.1 100.7 -0 603.5-0x 170 C

171 6375 SHIVANGI KANAWAT 
(SHF2702199801)

RAJ 101.8 100.1 100 102.1 99.5 100 -0 603.5-0x 171 C

172 1730 TRUPTIREKHA MAJHI
(SHF1406199902)

ARMU 100.4 99.9 99.9 100.4 103.1 99.8 -0 603.5-0x 172 C

173 3550 SONIYA PERIYASAMY
(SHF1205199801)

T.N. 100.2 101.2 100.1 98.8 103.7 99.5 -0 603.5-0x 173 C
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174 5025 ANWITA V 
(SHF0711200803)

KER 100.3 101.8 100.7 97.7 99.2 103.7 -0 603.4-0x 174 C

175 2980 KAJAL 
(SHF0708200101)

HAR 100.3 101.6 100.1 99.3 99.5 102.4 -0 603.2-0x 175 C

176 4998 SUDIKSHA SINGH DEORA
(SHF0311200302)

RAJ 101.4 99.7 100.1 99.9 102.4 99.7 -0 603.2-0x 176 C

177 6434 HARMANPREET KAUR 
(SHF2108200002)

PUN 98.9 97.7 101.4 102.2 101 101.7 -0 602.9-0x 177 C

178 5625 MONICA SHARMA
(SHF1906199902)

RAJ 98.6 101.2 102.4 102.2 99.9 98.6 -0 602.9-0x 178 C

179 2363 ANAMTA FATMA
(SHF1511200303)

U.P. 100.7 97.7 102.4 102 99.9 100.1 -0 602.8-0x 179 C

180 1139 MOUSUMI CHAKRABORTY
(SHF3107199101)

RAIL 98.5 100.2 103.6 101.2 100.2 99 -0 602.7-0x 180 C

181 701 DIVYA AGARWAL 
(SHF1603199202)

RAJ 99.4 97.8 100.2 102.4 101.4 101.3 -0 602.5-0x 181 C

182 5765 PRATHA RATHOD M.P. 102.4 99.7 100.9 100.1 98.8 100.6 -0 602.5-0x 182 C

183 3562 SHINDE DIPTI SADASHIV 
(SHF2804199301)

MAH 98.8 99.1 100.9 101.7 101.7 100.3 -0 602.5-0x 183 C

184 5579 SHUBHPREET KAUR
(SHF0606199202)

HAR 96.3 99.7 102 102 100 102.4 -0 602.4-0x 184 C

185 5250 SHARDA THAPA 
(SHF2308198601)

U.K. 99 101.8 100.7 99.7 101.1 100.1 -0 602.4-0x 185 C

186 2180 SNEHA 
(SHF1312199801)

CISF 101.2 100.1 98.4 99.8 101.4 101.4 -0 602.3-0x 186 C

187 3318 MAHERA KHAN 
(SHF3110200902)

M.P. 99.8 103 99.9 100.9 99.9 98.8 -0 602.3-0x 187 C

188 5853 RADHA 
(SHF0112200301)

U.P. 102.6 100.4 98 99.2 101.4 100.6 -0 602.2-0x 188 C

189 1196 TANVI SATISH SAWANT
(SHF1810200202)

MAH 102.1 101.5 99.2 96.6 103.6 99.2 -0 602.2-0x 189 C

190 71 DEVARSHI SHAILESH
KASAR
(SHF2403201203)

MAH 101.8 100.6 102 102.1 98.4 97.3 -0 602.2-0x 190 C

191 1826 ANUJA JUNG 
(SHF0608197101)

RAIL 102.8 101.2 100.1 100.2 101.4 96.5 -0 602.2-0x 191 C

192 6464 KIRAN THAKUR NCC 101.9 100.4 97.4 101.3 99.3 101.8 -0 602.1-0x 192 C

193 3889 RITUL SUNIL KUNDALE 
(SHF1712200201)

MAH 100.6 103.9 97.5 101.4 98.9 99.7 -0 602-0x 193 C

194 1346 MAITRI DAS
(SHF2005199701)

GOA 99.3 100.6 100 101.1 100.4 100.1 -0 601.5-0x 194 C

195 5639 S THIRISHALA NCC 102.2 99.1 98 100.4 101.4 100.2 -0 601.3-0x 195 C

196 4606 SHEMAILA FAROOQUI
(SHF0909201104)

U.P. 99.9 101 99.1 100.8 99.2 101.1 -0 601.1-0x 196 C
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197 6433 MEHAK PREET KAUR
(SHF2601200301)

PUN 103.4 97.8 98.7 99.6 101.3 100.1 -0 600.9-0x 197 C

198 28 ANJU KUMARI
(SHF1512199202)

CRPF 98.2 96.9 101.2 100.7 102.5 101.3 -0 600.8-0x 198 C

199 140 MANSI SANTOSHKUMAR
DUBEY
(SHF0310200201)

GUJ 98.9 101.9 101.9 101.2 96.6 100.2 -0 600.7-0x 199 C

200 2718 SUKRITI KATHURIA
(SHF0809200001)

RAJ 98.7 99.1 100.4 100.7 99.3 102.4 -0 600.6-0x 200 C

201 2464 BHANU PRIYA 
(SHF0304199401)

DEL 101 99.2 99.8 99.8 103.1 97.3 -0 600.2-0x 201 C

202 2709 KANCHAN 
(SHF1909200101)

HAR 101.2 101.7 97.6 99.9 101.3 98.4 -0 600.1-0x 202 C

203 1270 ANU TOMAR 
(SHF0611198901)

RAIL 96.8 99.6 100.6 99.3 102.3 101.2 -0 599.8-0x 203 C

204 3387 NEHA SANDEEP KORTIKAR 
(SHF1109200001)

MAH 97.8 98.4 100.8 99.3 101.9 101.5 -0 599.7-0x 204 C

205 435 SAARVIKA 
(SHF0210200706)

HAR 97.9 101.9 99.7 98.7 100.7 100.7 -0 599.6-0x 205 C

206 3077 KEERTHANA
VENKATARAMAN 
(SHF1808200302)

KER 102.2 101.7 98 102.2 95.3 100.1 -0 599.5-0x 206 C

207 4382 SAANVI RAY ORI 97.1 99.6 99.8 101.9 101.6 99.5 -0 599.5-0x 207 C

208 4540 VARKALA SUKANYA 
(SHF2005199001)

TRA 98.1 99.3 98.7 100.3 102.5 100.4 -0 599.3-0x 208 C

209 4581 KASHIKA PRADHAN 
(SHF1007200203)

ORI 100.8 101.3 102.5 101.4 90.7 102.3 -0 599-0x 209 C

210 6102 SWETA SAHOO
(SHF0605199602)

ORI 101.1 97.6 99.8 100.1 98.5 101.9 -0 599-0x 210 C

211 2931 SIYA JILEDARSINH TOMAR
(SHF0305198901)

GUJ 94.9 99.7 100.6 102 100.7 101.1 -0 599-0x 211 C

212 1819 RAKHEE VIKAS SAMANT
(SHF2410197101)

RAIL 98.2 98.4 101.2 99.7 100.8 100.7 -0 599-0x 212 C

213 1629 KARTIKI MANAS DEOLEKAR MAH 99.1 101.2 98.3 101.8 99.5 99.1 -0 599-0x 213 C

214 1242 SANSKRITI CHAUHAN
(SHF2701200601)

DEL 102.2 96.6 102.5 100.7 98.1 98.9 -0 599-0x 214 C

215 6118 KULSUM ALAM M.P. 98.3 98.9 95.1 102.2 102.9 101.5 -0 598.9-0x 215 C

216 1415 ADITI NARENDRA YADAV
(SHF2706200301)

JHAR 96.7 97.9 102.3 101.2 100.6 100.2 -0 598.9-0x 216 C

217 540 MEGHA BHARTI 
(SHF1706199902)

CHD 100.3 98.7 101.6 99.9 99.6 98.7 -0 598.8-0x 217 C

218 5036 RASIKA RANGRAO KUSALE
(SHF0612200704)

MAH 95.3 102.3 99.6 97.5 103.2 100.8 -0 598.7-0x 218 C

219 4748 VAISHALI ROHAN PATIL
(SHF1508198301)

MAH 100.8 98.7 102 98.2 98.9 100 -0 598.6-0x 219 C
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220 99 AAFREEN KALIMUDDIN
QURAISHI

GUJ 101 100.2 99.8 96.1 100.8 100.6 -0 598.5-0x 220 C

221 6576 ARSHPREET BROKA
(SHF2704199602)

C.G. 100.6 99.1 100.7 99.5 97.4 101.1 -0 598.4-0x 221 C

222 5172 NEHA BAJARANG PATIL
(SHF2810200608)

NCC 101.6 99.9 97.9 100.5 99.3 99.2 -0 598.4-0x 222 C

223 3997 VARKALA SUVARNA 
(SHF1505197701)

TRA 100.1 101 101.8 100.7 98.1 96.7 -0 598.4-0x 223 C

224 3606 ZENAB HUSSAIN
BANDOOKWALA
(SHF1212200001)

M.P. 100.9 98 98 100.3 99.3 101.4 -0 597.9-0x 224 C

225 2479 HARSHADA RAJARAM KOLI
(SHF2209200306)

MAH 102.5 99 101 97.5 101.2 96.5 -0 597.7-0x 225 C

226 3945 KAJAL SUNIL SHETTY
(SHF0805199901)

MAH 96.6 100 102.4 101.4 99.8 97.3 -0 597.5-0x 226 C

227 4317 NANCY 
(SHF1801200401)

HAR 97.2 100.1 101.1 101 98.4 99.6 - 597.4-0x 227 C

228 3503 TANEEA J 
(SHF1606200901)

T.N. 98.1 102.9 101.8 98.9 98.7 96.8 -0 597.2-0x 228 C

229 254 DEEPTI HOODA
(SHF2809200907)

CHD 98.8 100.1 99.3 102.6 97 99.3 -0 597.1-0x 229 C

230 6277 SAVITA 
(SHF2601200702)

HAR 98.9 100.9 98.7 100.4 98.7 99.1 -0 596.7-0x 230 C

231 67 SIDDHI SHAILESH KASAR
(SHF3007198001)

MAH 100 100 95.4 100.4 101.5 99.3 -0 596.6-0x 231 C

232 3312 SOUMYA BANERJEE
(SHF1806200901)

C.G. 99.2 102.5 98.8 97.2 99.5 99 -0 596.2-0x 232 C

233 6024 HARPREET KAUR 
(SHF0501200001)

HAR 100.4 98.5 98.6 98 103 97.5 -0 596-0x 233 C

234 6675 PUNYA M S 
(SHF0704200507)

KAR 100 97.5 100.5 98.7 98.2 100.6 -0 595.5-0x 234 C

235 61 PRIYANKA ABHIJITSINH
JADHAV
(SHF2105198801)

MAH 100.2 100.2 99.5 99 95.6 100.8 -0 595.3-0x 235 C

236 6063 DISHA 
(SHF2305201101)

T.N. 100.5 99.9 96.4 99.1 99.2 99 -0 594.1-0x 236 C

237 2163 RACHANA SINGH 
(SHF0403199001)

M.P. 100.2 98.2 98.5 99.1 97.4 100.6 -0 594-0x 237 C

238 245 NISHTHA SINGH 
(SHF1910200101)

HAR 100.4 100.1 94.8 101.9 98.7 98.1 -0 594-0x 238 C

239 26 SUMAIYA KHAN
(SHF2505198401)

U.P. 103 100.4 95.5 96.6 98.9 99.3 -0 593.7-0x 239 C

240 4821 VENBA S S
(SHF1403201202)

T.N. 100.3 97.9 97.1 101.6 98.6 98.2 -0 593.7-0x 240 C

241 6468 HIMANI SARASWAT
(SHF1210200201)

U.P. 98 96.7 98.8 100.1 100.9 98.7 -0 593.2-0x 241 C
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242 5106 REEVA GODARA 
(SHF1304199901)

HAR 95.8 99.6 97.7 100.8 97.9 101.1 -0 592.9-0x 242 C

243 3135 KUNIKA SHARMA
(SHF1206200203)

RAJ 98.9 98.2 98.8 98.6 98.7 99.6 -0 592.8-0x 243 C

244 4142 SAMITA SUBHASH PATIL 
(SHF1909198701)

MAH 100 100.3 99.9 96.8 99.6 96.1 -0 592.7-0x 244 C

245 3221 PRAJHA J 
(SHF1708200504)

T.N. 96.3 99.5 99.3 98.4 99.4 99.6 -0 592.5-0x 245 C

246 3326 MAMTA SHEKHAWAT
(SHF2210199502)

RAJ 97.7 101.2 98.7 97.6 99 98.3 -0 592.5-0x 246 C

247 1867 MADHURA ARUN WARESHI
(SHF1204201002)

MAH 98.9 97.1 98.5 97.4 99.4 100.9 -0 592.2-0x 247 C

248 3708 ANSHITA 
(SHF0110200205)

HAR 99.7 98.7 97 98.9 98.7 99.2 -0 592.2-0x 248 C

249 4014 MANREET KAUR PUN 97.7 98.2 99.2 103 96.2 97.9 -0 592.2-0x 249 C

250 751 MANSI KUKRETI 
(SHF1212198301)

U.K. 100.2 99.9 97 99 98.9 97.2 -0 592.2-0x 250 C

251 2753 RACHANA KUMARI
(SHF1810200103)

RAJ 101.2 96.5 97.6 98 99.3 99.4 -0 592-0x 251 C

252 5945 TEJASWI KUMARI
(SHF0404200401)

BIH 100.2 97.9 102 97.6 95.6 98.5 -0 591.8-0x 252 C

253 4949 SHREYA JAIN 
(SHF0210199901)

DEL 95.6 103.1 100 97.7 95.8 99.2 -0 591.4-0x 253 C

254 6861 S. PRANATHI KRISHNA 
(SHF0501200202)

A.P. 98.2 98.6 99 96.3 98.5 100.3 -0 590.9-0x 254 C

255 1099 MANJISTHA KUNDU
(SHF2207200301)

W.B. 100.6 100.9 100.9 98.4 90.5 99.3 -0 590.6-0x 255 C

256 2093 ANJALI MAHAVEER PATIL
(SHF1606200201)

MAH 98.8 97.9 95.9 101 97.5 99.4 -0 590.5-0x 256 C

257 4494 KATRAGADDA KEERTHI TRA 99.8 99.7 96.3 96.5 99.7 98.1 -0 590.1-0x 257 C

258 1508 VAIBHAVI SHYAM SINGH
BISHT
(SHF2301200805)

MAH 100.1 99.2 98.6 98.5 98.8 94.9 -0 590.1-0x 258 C

259 4672 NAMRATA EKANDE 
(SHF1504199402)

MAH 97.3 98.2 100.6 97 94.7 102.2 -0 590-0x 259 C

260 1683 ARAFA SHERIN C 
(SHF1712200705)

KER 99.4 95.5 98.5 98.2 97.3 101 -0 589.9-0x 260 C

261 6110 TAIBA KUMARI CHAUHAN GUJ 97.2 99.1 95.8 100.2 95.8 101.1 -0 589.2-0x 261 C

262 2998 R RAJESWARI SIVAMANI
(SHF1005198402)

T.N. 97.6 97.9 99 97.3 98.5 98.7 -0 589-0x 262 C

263 6835 SHREYA RAJ
(SHF0309200105)

JHAR 98.9 99.7 98.8 96.9 97.6 97 -0 588.9-0x 263 C

264 194 NANKI WARAICH 
(SHF0701200301)

HAR 98.8 99 100.8 96.1 94 99.3 -0 588-0x 264 C

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(NW-16) 50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE EVENTS)
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH
11-12-2025 - 02-01-2026

Page 12 of 15



265 5560 UJWALA DNYANESHWAR
DEOKAR 
(SHF1811199502)

MAH 98.3 98.7 98.7 97.9 98.6 95.7 -0 587.9-0x 265 C

266 766 PRITI RASTOGI 
(SHF3110198401)

MAH 99.8 98.2 98.6 96.8 100.6 93.9 -0 587.9-0x 266 C

267 3042 JASPREET KAUR
(SHF2503199201)

PUN 97.4 96.6 98 96.9 98.5 100.1 -0 587.5-0x 267 C

268 473 DIVYARANI GIRISH TOPE
(SHF2703198701)

MAH 100.4 97 91.1 101.5 97.1 100.1 -0 587.2-0x 268 C

269 6810 SAVITA NEGI
(SHF2302198901)

U.P. 96.9 99.7 95 97.5 100.1 98 -0 587.2-0x 269 C

270 6859 SHAILASEBA MUDULI
(SHF0305199001)

ORI 98.2 98.5 97.8 98.8 96.2 97.5 -0 587-0x 270 C

271 6987 RIDHI GUPTA
(SHF1612200203)

JHAR 102.3 101.5 100.1 100.8 94.7 87.4 -0 586.8-0x 271 C

272 4491 VAISHNAVI ABHIJEET NAIK MAH 97.3 96.9 96.5 97.1 99.6 98.9 -0 586.3-0x 272 C

273 4146 CHETANA RAMCHANDRA
PATIL 
(SHF1511198502)

MAH 97.5 101.5 99.6 93.6 99.5 94.5 -0 586.2-0x 273 C

274 4045 SANIYA RIYAJ NADAF MAH 97 98 96.5 98.7 98.4 97.4 -0 586-0x 274 C

275 6860 RITA DEVI H.P. 97.2 99 99 95.8 97.8 97.2 -0 586-0x 275 C

276 2241 MUSKAN KUMARI
(SHF0101200912)

BIH 100.4 90.7 98.5 97.7 96.9 101.7 -0 585.9-0x 276 C

277 2108 ROHINI RATHORE
(SHF1905199902)

U.P. 97.5 93.4 101.4 98.1 99.1 95.8 -0 585.3-0x 277 C

278 5648 AKANKSHA KANAWAT 
(SHF0303199601)

RAJ 100.3 98.9 97.6 96.5 96.9 94.6 -0 584.8-0x 278 C

279 2932 ANAMIKA KUMARI 
(SHF0508199901)

ARMU 98.5 99.9 93.3 99.3 96.2 97.1 -0 584.3-0x 279 C

280 4322 SAMIKSHA 
(SHF2212200104)

HAR 99.5 100.5 99.6 100.1 97.4 87 -0 584.1-0x 280 C

281 4466 SANDEEP KAUR 
(SHF0911198801)

PUN 98.8 92.8 96.7 98.2 98.2 99 -0 583.7-0x 281 C

282 2276 GAGAN MAHALA
(SHF1810199601)

RAJ 97.7 94.2 100.3 95.3 96.8 98.8 -0 583.1-0x 282 C

283 1760 SHEFALI KALGOTRA 
(SHF1603199501)

SSB 100.9 96.9 89.6 98.8 97.4 98.6 -0 582.2-0x 283 C

284 5515 RASHI GUPTA 
(SHF2103199601)

CISF 98.4 91.9 102.6 97.2 93.9 97.6 -0 581.6-0x 284 C

285 5735 MONIKA KUMARI
(SHF3103200802)

JHAR 94.8 104.6 101.7 95.4 91.6 92.7 -0 580.8-0x 285 C

286 6679 SNEHA VISHWANATH
NALKAR 
(SHF2412198701)

MAH 93.5 93.9 100 99.3 96.3 97.7 -0 580.7-0x 286 C

287 6362 KIRTI MALIK
(SHF2010199805)

CHD 95 96.4 93.7 97.9 98.5 98.9 -0 580.4-0x 287 C

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6
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(NW-16) 50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE EVENTS)
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH
11-12-2025 - 02-01-2026

Page 13 of 15



288 1560 RIMSHA RAIS
(SHF0101200212)

M.P. 96.1 97.9 97.8 99.2 91.5 96.9 -0 579.4-0x 288 C

289 6014 YASHASHRI OMPRAKASH
RAJE
(SHF2206200503)

MAH 94.7 99.9 95.2 95.6 96.1 97.1 -0 578.6-0x 289 C

290 804 ARTI NANDINI
(SHF1601199702)

U.P. 96.9 97.9 94.3 95.2 92.9 101.2 -0 578.4-0x 290 C

291 868 RIDHI SOMPURA 
(SHF2809199201)

HAR 98.5 96.2 97.7 97.1 97 90.4 -0 576.9-0x 291 C

292 619 JASMEEN KAUR
(SHF1011200403)

PUN 96.7 94.1 98.7 94.5 93.6 96.8 -0 574.4-0x 292 C

293 1271 ANANYA PRIYADARSHINI
(SHF0903200404)

NCC 98 91.8 96.1 95.7 93 95.1 -0 569.7-0x 293 C

294 3282 SARIKA CHAUHAN MISHRA 
(SHF1209198102)

RAIL 94.4 95.1 94.8 97.1 89.1 98 -0 568.5-0x 294 C

295 6440 AKSHITA KANWAR
(SHF2301200203)

RAJ 90.9 92.7 91.2 93.1 98.1 96.4 -0 562.4-0x 295 C

296 2485 SATVEER KAUR KULAAR PUN 93.1 98.7 88.6 94.5 95.7 89.4 -0 560-0x 296 C

297 4873 SANGEETHA PERUMAL T.N. 97.4 87.7 98 83.2 95.1 94.2 -0 555.6-0x 297 C

298 4472 SOFIA HAYER 
(SHF1603199101)

PUN 43.2 97.9 100.6 99.3 99.2 89.1 -0 529.3-0x 298 DNF

299 2305 NEHA SONI
(SHF0903199901)

RAJ 94.7 65.2 98 77.9 0 0 -0 335.8-0x 299 DNF

300 6902 RASHMI REDDY YANNAM 
(SHF2104199501)

TRA 90.6 93.1 85.7 29.2 0 0 -0 298.6-0x 300 DNF

301 1863 SONAM UTTAM MASKAR
(SHF1809200202)

RAIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

302 4925 SREE LAKSHMI
KRISHNANKUTTY 
(SHF2506199902)

KER 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

303 6294 VIPANDEEP KAUR 
(SHF1407199002)

PUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

304 6416 RUBY RANI
(SHF1505199001)

CRPF 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

305 6614 VISHAKHA TYAGI
(SHF2412199001)

TRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

306 6726 B.L. SRI THAVA THANYAA 
(SHF1708200101)

T.N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

307 6727 SHRUTI PARIHAR 
(SHF0610200001)

M.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

308 6750 V. SRINITHI ABIRAMI 
(SHF2411199501)

T.N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

309 59 RAJESHWARI PUSHKARAJ
INGAOLE
(SHF1807199502)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
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310 412 P. SINDHU 
(SHF2809199301)

T.N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

311 562 GARIMA SHEKHAWAT
(SHF2607200205)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

312 1059 ARZOO AMRITA MANN
(SHF1503198501)

CHD 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

313 1080 TAMANNA SEN 
(SHF0608200302)

H.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

314 1081 SUSHMITA SEN 
(SHF0112200101)

H.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

315 1654 MONIKA MEENIA
(SHF0909199903)

J&K 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

316 2198 POOJA JOSHI
(SHF2411198301)

M.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

317 2411 MANJU DEVI MALI
(SHF0107199003)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

Total Competitors : 317 DNS (Did Not Start) : 17 C (Completed) : 297 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 3 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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1863.1

1859.9

1856.0

1855.8

1853.0

1852.1

1847.2

1846.1

1843.6

1842.0

1839.5

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name

1 HARYANA

4369
5562
4825

NISCHAL 
SWATI 
AAKRITI DAHIYA

624.3
620.0
618.8

2 PUNJAB

2989
4717
678

ANJUM MOUDGIL 
NIMRAT KAUR BRAR
SIFT KAUR SAMRA

623.4
622.7
613.8

3 MADHYA PRADESH

3967
3136
1558

ASHI CHOUKSEY 
SUNIDHI CHAUHAN
NUPUR KUMRAWAT

625.7
616.0
614.3

4 MAHARASHTRA

2278
1567
232

BHAKTI BHASKAR KHAMKAR
TEJASWINI SAWANT
PRACHI SHASHIKANT GAIKWAD

622.9
619.5
613.4

5 RAILWAYS

1853
2634
2540

AYUSHI PODDER 
SURABHI BHARADWAJ RAPOLE 
KHUSHI

624.2
617.1
611.7

6 RAJASTHAN

3682
813
4024

MANINI KAUSHIK
SWEETY CHOUDHARY
MONIKA JAKHAR

623.4
615.2
613.5

7 KARNATAKA

323
5792
647

TILOTTAMA SEN
VANSHIKA LAHORIA
ANUSHKA H THOKUR

622.4
612.8
612.0

8 CHANDIGARH

1860
2480
683

GEET 
MAHIT SANDHU
VIDUSHI RAWAT

618.1
615.0
613.0

9 GUJARAT

6226
1076
2827

GRISHMA BHARATTKUMAR MISTRY
HEMA K.C 
SHRADDHA MANSUKHBHAI THUMAR

620.7
614.8
608.1

10 UTTAR PRADESH

6619
4302
1187

ALKUM NISHA 
ANSHIKA 
POOJA VERMA

617.6
612.4
612.0

11 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT

2869
2138
2451

HEENA JAYESHBHAI GOHEI 
RITUPARNA SATISH DESHMUKH
ADITI RAJESHWARI ANAND SWAROOP
ERRAMILLI

618.0
614.5
607.0

TEAM RESULT
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1839.3

1838.0

1835.7

1833.1

1830.7

1808.8

1795.7

603.5

12 KERALA

3339
2818
1695

VIDARSA K VINOD
ABHIRAMI C. JETTY
AVARNYA SABU

621.1
610.7
607.5

13 BSF

2166
6130
3219

GAMETI SURYABAHEN MAGANBHAI
KM. RUBINA 
SOMA HAZRA

616.4
613.8
607.8

14 ITBP

4196
4886
4201

SIMA KUMARI 
POOJA 
CHETANA RAHI

614.3
612.4
609.0

15 TELANGANA

504
287
1220

RAJA SAGI SRI APOORVA
PRIYANKA RAO IAILUM 
KONDAPALLY SHRIYA REDDY

617.6
611.2
604.3

16 TAMILNADU

3466
1906
416

M.A. AKSCHADHA AISWARYA
MELVINA ANGELINE J
STEFFI SUGI SWAMINATHAN

612.0
610.8
607.9

17 DELHI

6393
2464
1242

RIYA GUPTA
BHANU PRIYA 
SANSKRITI CHAUHAN

609.6
600.2
599.0

18 BIHAR

5855
2141
2241

MEERA KUMARI
KAVYA KUMARI
MUSKAN KUMARI

605.7
604.1
585.9

19 HIMACHAL PRADESH

3129
1081
1080

NIKITA KASHYAP
SUSHMITA SEN 
TAMANNA SEN

603.5
0.0
0.0

TEAM RESULT
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 4717 NIMRAT KAUR BRAR
(SHF0402200802)

PUN 103.6 104.2 103.8 105 103.7 102.4 -0 622.7-0x I C

2 6226 GRISHMA BHARATTKUMAR
MISTRY
(SHF2410199301)

GUJ 102.6 104.3 104.3 101.4 104.2 103.9 -0 620.7-0x II C

3 2233 GURSIDAK KAUR KHOSA
(SHF2909200803)

PUN 105.3 101.6 102.6 104.3 102.7 103.8 -0 620.3-0x III C

4 5562 SWATI 
(SHF0202200202)

HAR 103.6 103 104 101.9 103.8 103.7 -0 620-0x IV C

5 3615 PRARTHANA SEN
(SHF2007200704)

M.P. 102.6 103.1 103.1 103.3 105.3 101.6 -0 619-0x V C

6 2306 CHAHAT DEEP KAUR 
(SHF1903199601)

PUN 100.2 103.3 104.7 104.4 103.3 102.3 -0 618.2-0x VI C

7 1860 GEET 
(SHF1403201001)

CHD 103.9 103.7 102.1 102.9 101.2 104.3 -0 618.1-0x VII C

8 6619 ALKUM NISHA 
(SHF1008200204)

U.P. 103.9 103.8 101.4 102.5 103.5 102.5 -0 617.6-0x VIII C

9 1809 RUCHIRA ARUN LAWAND
(SHF0103199102)

RAIL 102.9 104.2 103.5 102.8 102.3 101.9 -0 617.6-0x 9 C

10 504 RAJA SAGI SRI APOORVA
(SHF1911200801)

TRA 102.5 104.1 105.7 102.9 102 100.4 -0 617.6-0x 10 C

11 4065 SHRIVALLI SHRIVASTAVA
(SHF2509200703)

M.P. 102.6 103 104 101.2 103.2 103.5 -0 617.5-0x 11 C

12 255 MAITREYI HOODA
(SHF2307201204)

CHD 99.4 103.4 103.1 104.1 103.8 103.5 -0 617.3-0x 12 C

13 657 PRANJALI 
(SHF0509200503)

PUN 103.6 102.5 103.8 101.8 101.5 103.6 -0 616.8-0x 13 C

14 3169 YUGESHWARI BAIS
(SHF1601200704)

M.P. 102.9 102.8 102 103.2 103.5 102.3 -0 616.7-0x 14 C

15 5652 MAHEK JATANA
(SHF1101200101)

PUN 100.4 102.6 102.3 102.9 103.2 104.2 -0 615.6-0x 15 C

16 302 SHOBHA RANI
(SHF2208200302)

JHAR 101.7 101 104.7 101.5 103.5 103 -0 615.4-0x 16 C

17 813 SWEETY CHOUDHARY
(SHF0305200101)

RAJ 103.2 103.6 103.7 101.5 101.4 101.8 -0 615.2-0x 17 C

18 559 AASHAMA PARVEEN
QURESHI
(SHF0309199902)

C.G. 103.1 104.1 100.4 101.6 103.2 102.7 -0 615.1-0x 18 C

19 1737 YASHASWANI AGGARWAL
(SHF0908200301)

PUN 103 102.7 102.9 101.1 103.1 102.3 -0 615.1-0x 19 C

20 1745 RASHMI KUMARI
(SHF2110199701)

U.P. 103.6 103.6 102.7 101.9 101.2 102.1 -0 615.1-0x 20 C

21 734 SUPRIYA KUMARI
(SHF1812199602)

JHAR 103.8 100.7 103 101.7 102.1 103.4 -0 614.7-0x 21 C

22 68 KUMUDINI SANDESH
TANPURE
(SHF2109200602)

MAH 104 104.1 101.2 99.9 102.1 103.4 -0 614.7-0x 22 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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23 3161 PRANALI DATTA
SURYAWANSHI 
(SHF2004200001)

MAH 101.7 101.5 104 103 100.6 103.8 -0 614.6-0x 23 C

24 3322 ANJALI PRAJAPATI RAJ 102.9 102.4 103.2 102.9 100.8 102.1 -0 614.3-0x 24 C

25 1178 MAITREYI MANOJ SALVI
(SHF1906200503)

MAH 103 102.3 104.5 101.5 101.8 101.2 -0 614.3-0x 25 C

26 2838 SALONI SINGHAL
(SHF2108199902)

U.P. 100.3 102 102.6 103.9 101.3 104 -0 614.1-0x 26 C

27 5884 CHENNUPALLI PRANATHI 
(SHF0405200504)

TRA 102.8 102.7 102.1 102.1 102.6 101.8 -0 614.1-0x 27 C

28 128 CHAHAK PREET KAUR
(SHF0409200301)

RAJ 103 100.7 104.3 101.2 102.6 102.2 -0 614-0x 28 C

29 4350 SHARANYA LAKHAN
(SHF2809200501)

M.P. 103.2 105.3 102.6 100.3 100.8 101.4 -0 613.6-0x 29 C

30 4024 MONIKA JAKHAR
(SHF1607199601)

RAJ 103 102.2 102.3 101.2 102.5 102.3 -0 613.5-0x 30 C

31 260 PALLAVI SUTHAR
(SHF1009199902)

GUJ 101.8 100.7 103.4 102.5 103.2 101.9 -0 613.5-0x 31 C

32 3595 KHUSHI SINGH SENGAR
(SHF1407200605)

M.P. 100.1 103.3 100.7 101.8 102.7 104.8 -0 613.4-0x 32 C

33 3869 AARADHYA BISWAS
(SHF1906200901)

W.B. 102.9 102.5 102.8 101 101.4 102.8 -0 613.4-0x 33 C

34 4412 KHWAISH SHARMA
(SHF0509200601)

RAJ 102.4 102.9 103 101.7 102.4 100.8 -0 613.2-0x 34 C

35 683 VIDUSHI RAWAT
(SHF2111200302)

CHD 100.9 103.7 102.9 102.4 101.5 101.6 -0 613-0x 35 C

36 5304 ARYA CHOURASIA
(SHF0712200601)

M.P. 99.6 102.7 102.1 100 104.7 103.8 -0 612.9-0x 36 C

37 5792 VANSHIKA LAHORIA
(SHF3004200601)

KAR 101.4 102.6 101.5 104.5 101.1 101.7 -0 612.8-0x 37 C

38 332 HARSEHAJREET KAUR
JHAJJ
(SHF2011200601)

PUN 103.6 103.6 101 102.6 99.3 102.4 -0 612.5-0x 38 C

39 2 VEDANGI VIRAG
TULZAPURKAR 
(SHF2809198401)

MAH 102.3 102.9 102.5 98.7 104.2 101.8 -0 612.4-0x 39 C

40 2820 SAUMYA RAGHUWANSHI
(SHF2512199801)

M.P. 101.1 100 101.6 102.5 103.5 103.6 -0 612.3-0x 40 C

41 3466 M.A. AKSCHADHA
AISWARYA
(SHF3011200702)

T.N. 101.6 100.5 101.2 103.5 103.7 101.5 -0 612-0x 41 C

42 1187 POOJA VERMA 
(SHF0609199601)

U.P. 100.8 102.8 102 102.6 102.3 101.5 -0 612-0x 42 C

43 2273 AKSHITA RATHORE NCC 102.1 103.1 100.7 101.1 101.1 103.8 -0 611.9-0x 43 C

44 5041 YASHIKA VISHWAJEET
SHINDE 
(SHF0406200002)

MAH 100.7 102.9 101.9 103 100.3 103.1 -0 611.9-0x 44 C

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State
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45 664 BALJIT KAUR 
(SHF2009198901)

PUN 103.5 102.9 100.6 100.6 102.4 101.8 -0 611.8-0x 45 C

46 2402 MANYA MITTAL
(SHF1007200503)

U.P. 101.4 102.2 102.9 102.5 99.8 102.9 -0 611.7-0x 46 C

47 4304 VEDANTI NARESH BHATT
(SHF2912200602)

MAH 101.7 104.9 100.9 99.7 103.7 100.8 -0 611.7-0x 47 C

48 287 PRIYANKA RAO IAILUM 
(SHF2511198501)

TRA 99.9 102.4 103.4 103.3 99.2 103 -0 611.2-0x 48 C

49 2895 LARA TELI
(SHF2610199902)

RAJ 101.9 100.8 102.6 101.4 102.5 101.8 -0 611-0x 49 C

50 3388 ANUSHKA 
(SHF2808200702)

RAJ 102.8 99.3 103.7 103.6 100.9 100.7 -0 611-0x 50 C

51 2677 RIDDHI NITIN KOTHAVALE
(SHF0909200902)

MAH 100.5 101.9 102.2 101.8 100.3 104.1 -0 610.8-0x 51 C

52 210 AKASHLEENA MAJUMDAR
(SHF0607200303)

W.B. 102.1 101.5 101.5 100.7 101.7 103.2 -0 610.7-0x 52 C

53 2818 ABHIRAMI C. JETTY
(SHF2404200701)

KER 100.4 98.9 105.7 101.2 102.4 102.1 -0 610.7-0x 53 C

54 1212 TAIBA VIQUAS M.P. 103.1 100.8 101.6 102.1 100.3 102.7 -0 610.6-0x 54 C

55 3591 ARCHANA DAMAHE M.P. 101.1 101.1 100.6 101.7 102.4 103 -0 609.9-0x 55 C

56 4356 MRIDVIKA BHARDWAJ
(SHF0502200701)

PUN 101.9 100.8 99.1 104.1 101.5 102.5 -0 609.9-0x 56 C

57 6305 SNEHAL HAMBIRRAO PATIL
(SHF0909199501)

MAH 102 100.6 102.8 101.3 102.4 100.6 -0 609.7-0x 57 C

58 253 TEJAL PRAKASH VASAVE
(SHF1410200403)

MAH 102 103.3 101.5 101.5 102.3 99 -0 609.6-0x 58 C

59 211 LAKSHIKA RAWAT
(SHF0406200506)

NCC 102.7 103.6 100.8 103.4 100.9 98.2 -0 609.6-0x 59 C

60 4390 SHAAN BRAR
(SHF1107199702)

RAJ 102.3 100 100.9 103.1 101.7 101.1 -0 609.1-0x 60 C

61 4056 JAYA SHEKHAWAT 
(SHF2601199901)

RAJ 101.4 100.4 101.8 102.2 101.1 102.1 -0 609-0x 61 C

62 1705 CHITUKULLA MADHAVI
(SHF2310199601)

TRA 101.3 102.7 101.4 101.3 100.6 101 -0 608.3-0x 62 C

63 524 TAMASA DAS 
(SHF1702199502)

W.B. 101.9 103.3 97.4 101.2 103.9 100.5 -0 608.2-0x 63 C

64 5684 BRINTHA S 
(SHF0509200507)

NCC 98.7 101.6 102.6 101.6 102.4 101.2 -0 608.1-0x 64 C

65 2827 SHRADDHA MANSUKHBHAI
THUMAR 
(SHF1608200002)

GUJ 100.1 103 99.8 102.8 101.9 100.5 -0 608.1-0x 65 C

66 237 SUMA MANJUNATH
PATAGAR
(SHF1404199602)

KAR 100.9 101.5 102.3 99.9 102.4 101 -0 608-0x 66 C

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series
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67 416 STEFFI SUGI
SWAMINATHAN
(SHF2201200002)

T.N. 101.7 101.4 100.8 102 99.4 102.6 -0 607.9-0x 67 C

68 1905 V. KETHAARINI HARSHANA 
(SHF1602200001)

T.N. 99.8 102.3 100.7 101 102.4 101.6 -0 607.8-0x 68 C

69 282 MEGHNA JAYENDRASINH
THAKOR 
(SHF2409199201)

GUJ 102 100.4 103.4 101 101.2 99.7 -0 607.7-0x 69 C

70 415 NANDHINI SARAVANAN
(SHF2909200801)

T.N. 100.6 101.1 101.1 99.5 101.8 103.5 -0 607.6-0x 70 C

71 1695 AVARNYA SABU
(SHF0805200101)

KER 99.7 101.2 101.8 100.7 100.5 103.6 -0 607.5-0x 71 C

72 1699 ABHIRAMI B 
(SHF1703201003)

KER 100.3 104.1 100.7 100.7 100 101.7 -0 607.5-0x 72 C

73 925 APURVA GUPTA
(SHF0510199103)

RAJ 101.1 103.1 100 102.2 101.2 99.9 -0 607.5-0x 73 C

74 4291 ILAKKIYA R 
(SHF2610200605)

T.N. 103 102 99.6 101.9 100.4 100.4 -0 607.3-0x 74 C

75 5559 HARSHITA 
(SHF2907200302)

PUN 102.3 99.9 102.4 103.1 99.8 99.6 -0 607.1-0x 75 C

76 19 TAPASVI KUMAR
(SHF2509200602)

U.P. 100.8 102.5 100.9 102.7 98.5 101.6 -0 607-0x 76 C

77 5882 SAANVI CHATTERJEE
(SHF1709201002)

W.B. 101.4 102.8 101.1 101.2 101.4 99.1 -0 607-0x 77 C

78 5097 SAROJ KUMARI 
(SHF2005198901)

U.P. 101.5 101.7 99.4 101.3 101.1 101.8 -0 606.8-0x 78 C

79 1783 SHANTI KUMARI 
(SHF1401199801)

BIH 100.2 101.1 101.5 100.8 102.2 100.8 -0 606.6-0x 79 C

80 3400 FARJANA 
(SHF1708200206)

RAJ 100.8 101.4 102.2 101.4 100.4 100.3 -0 606.5-0x 80 C

81 1397 LAVLEEN DAS
(SHF1402200604)

ASS 99.3 100.9 102.6 102.2 102.5 99 -0 606.5-0x 81 C

82 1135 SONU JAT
(SHF0501199102)

RAJ 103.4 99.8 102.7 98.4 99.7 102.3 -0 606.3-0x 82 C

83 3507 DNYANESHWARI JAYVEER
PATIL
(SHF1010200205)

MAH 101.4 102.9 101.9 99.1 98.8 101.9 -0 606-0x 83 C

84 6832 E. ELIZ JENNIFER 
(SHF1011201001)

T.N. 102 101.6 98.9 103 98.9 101.6 -0 606-0x 84 C

85 5292 HARSHITA 
(SHF0107200301)

HAR 101.5 101.2 101.5 101.8 100.6 99.2 -0 605.8-0x 85 C

86 2385 SHIKHA DHALL 
(SHF2106198901)

RAIL 102.2 102 100.9 97.6 101.6 101.4 -0 605.7-0x 86 C

87 5855 MEERA KUMARI
(SHF1001199002)

BIH 101 101.8 101.2 100.2 102.1 99.4 -0 605.7-0x 87 C

88 5390 AMEISHI RAGHU
(SHF2308200801)

U.P. 100.5 99.1 102 102.7 99.9 101.1 -0 605.3-0x 88 C
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89 2339 POONAM PRASAD LANDE
(SHF2711198503)

MAH 99 100.3 102.4 102.4 102.1 98.8 -0 605-0x 89 C

90 5196 SHREYASI MAZUMDAR
(SHF1707200601)

ASS 101.5 102.7 100.2 99.9 101.9 98.8 -0 605-0x 90 C

91 1220 KONDAPALLY SHRIYA
REDDY
(SHF1807200402)

TRA 101.8 101.7 100.3 102.7 97.1 100.7 -0 604.3-0x 91 C

92 2141 KAVYA KUMARI
(SHF0601200806)

BIH 100 98.7 99.9 102.2 101.8 101.5 -0 604.1-0x 92 C

93 5816 ANJALI 
(SHF1007200206)

U.P. 99.2 101.6 99.9 103.2 100.2 100 -0 604.1-0x 93 C

94 2632 KESHAV KANWAR 
(SHF2002198902)

RAJ 99 101.2 102.1 100 101.2 100.5 -0 604-0x 94 C

95 4999 MAYURI KIRITSINH
RATHOD
(SHF0610199904)

GUJ 100.8 100.1 100.8 100.4 100.7 100.8 -0 603.6-0x 95 C

96 3129 NIKITA KASHYAP
(SHF0304200203)

H.P. 100.7 101.4 99.3 100.3 101.1 100.7 -0 603.5-0x 96 C

97 3550 SONIYA PERIYASAMY
(SHF1205199801)

T.N. 100.2 101.2 100.1 98.8 103.7 99.5 -0 603.5-0x 97 C

98 5025 ANWITA V 
(SHF0711200803)

KER 100.3 101.8 100.7 97.7 99.2 103.7 -0 603.4-0x 98 C

99 2919 MUSKAN BANU 
(SHF2801200002)

RAJ 103.5 98.7 103 100.9 96.2 101.1 -0 603.4-0x 99 C

100 2980 KAJAL 
(SHF0708200101)

HAR 100.3 101.6 100.1 99.3 99.5 102.4 -0 603.2-0x 100 C

101 4998 SUDIKSHA SINGH DEORA
(SHF0311200302)

RAJ 101.4 99.7 100.1 99.9 102.4 99.7 -0 603.2-0x 101 C

102 5625 MONICA SHARMA
(SHF1906199902)

RAJ 98.6 101.2 102.4 102.2 99.9 98.6 -0 602.9-0x 102 C

103 3120 ANJU SHARMA 
(SHF2907198801)

GUJ 100.4 99.6 99.5 100.8 100.4 102.1 -0 602.8-0x 103 C

104 2363 ANAMTA FATMA
(SHF1511200303)

U.P. 100.7 97.7 102.4 102 99.9 100.1 -0 602.8-0x 104 C

105 6280 ANJALI SAXENA
(SHF0303200101)

RAJ 99.3 100.9 101.1 99.7 102.2 99.6 -0 602.8-0x 105 C

106 1139 MOUSUMI CHAKRABORTY
(SHF3107199101)

RAIL 98.5 100.2 103.6 101.2 100.2 99 -0 602.7-0x 106 C

107 701 DIVYA AGARWAL 
(SHF1603199202)

RAJ 99.4 97.8 100.2 102.4 101.4 101.3 -0 602.5-0x 107 C

108 5765 PRATHA RATHOD M.P. 102.4 99.7 100.9 100.1 98.8 100.6 -0 602.5-0x 108 C

109 5628 ADITI ATUL PATIL
(SHF1405200103)

MAH 100.4 100.1 102.2 101.2 102.7 95.8 -0 602.4-0x 109 C

110 3318 MAHERA KHAN 
(SHF3110200902)

M.P. 99.8 103 99.9 100.9 99.9 98.8 -0 602.3-0x 110 C
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111 5853 RADHA 
(SHF0112200301)

U.P. 102.6 100.4 98 99.2 101.4 100.6 -0 602.2-0x 111 C

112 1196 TANVI SATISH SAWANT
(SHF1810200202)

MAH 102.1 101.5 99.2 96.6 103.6 99.2 -0 602.2-0x 112 C

113 71 DEVARSHI SHAILESH
KASAR
(SHF2403201203)

MAH 101.8 100.6 102 102.1 98.4 97.3 -0 602.2-0x 113 C

114 3889 RITUL SUNIL KUNDALE 
(SHF1712200201)

MAH 100.6 103.9 97.5 101.4 98.9 99.7 -0 602-0x 114 C

115 5159 PRAKRUTI PATIDAR
(SHF1202200604)

M.P. 101.5 102.3 97.1 99.9 100.7 100.3 -0 601.8-0x 115 C

116 1346 MAITRI DAS
(SHF2005199701)

GOA 99.3 100.6 100 101.1 100.4 100.1 -0 601.5-0x 116 C

117 4606 SHEMAILA FAROOQUI
(SHF0909201104)

U.P. 99.9 101 99.1 100.8 99.2 101.1 -0 601.1-0x 117 C

118 2718 SUKRITI KATHURIA
(SHF0809200001)

RAJ 98.7 99.1 100.4 100.7 99.3 102.4 -0 600.6-0x 118 C

119 5624 SAYANTIKA ROY
(SHF1208200503)

W.B. 101.9 98.6 99.5 103.3 100.5 96.5 -0 600.3-0x 119 C

120 5208 EKTA SAINI
(SHF2510201102)

RAJ 100.7 98.5 99 98.8 101.7 101.4 -0 600.1-0x 120 C

121 3077 KEERTHANA
VENKATARAMAN 
(SHF1808200302)

KER 102.2 101.7 98 102.2 95.3 100.1 -0 599.5-0x 121 C

122 4382 SAANVI RAY ORI 97.1 99.6 99.8 101.9 101.6 99.5 -0 599.5-0x 122 C

123 4540 VARKALA SUKANYA 
(SHF2005199001)

TRA 98.1 99.3 98.7 100.3 102.5 100.4 -0 599.3-0x 123 C

124 6429 PAYAL CHOUHAN
(SHF3105199802)

HAR 100.4 100.1 100.9 95.7 101.5 100.5 -0 599.1-0x 124 C

125 3990 PURNIMA RANI
(SHF2712199102)

U.K. 101.6 101.7 99 98 99.8 99 -0 599.1-0x 125 C

126 4581 KASHIKA PRADHAN 
(SHF1007200203)

ORI 100.8 101.3 102.5 101.4 90.7 102.3 -0 599-0x 126 C

127 6102 SWETA SAHOO
(SHF0605199602)

ORI 101.1 97.6 99.8 100.1 98.5 101.9 -0 599-0x 127 C

128 2931 SIYA JILEDARSINH TOMAR
(SHF0305198901)

GUJ 94.9 99.7 100.6 102 100.7 101.1 -0 599-0x 128 C

129 1242 SANSKRITI CHAUHAN
(SHF2701200601)

DEL 102.2 96.6 102.5 100.7 98.1 98.9 -0 599-0x 129 C

130 6118 KULSUM ALAM M.P. 98.3 98.9 95.1 102.2 102.9 101.5 -0 598.9-0x 130 C

131 1415 ADITI NARENDRA YADAV
(SHF2706200301)

JHAR 96.7 97.9 102.3 101.2 100.6 100.2 -0 598.9-0x 131 C

132 5036 RASIKA RANGRAO KUSALE
(SHF0612200704)

MAH 95.3 102.3 99.6 97.5 103.2 100.8 -0 598.7-0x 132 C

133 99 AAFREEN KALIMUDDIN
QURAISHI

GUJ 101 100.2 99.8 96.1 100.8 100.6 -0 598.5-0x 133 C
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134 6576 ARSHPREET BROKA
(SHF2704199602)

C.G. 100.6 99.1 100.7 99.5 97.4 101.1 -0 598.4-0x 134 C

135 3997 VARKALA SUVARNA 
(SHF1505197701)

TRA 100.1 101 101.8 100.7 98.1 96.7 -0 598.4-0x 135 C

136 3276 NAVNEETHA PERUMPLAVIL
MENON
(SHF1803200604)

KER 99.8 99.2 100.1 98.9 99.2 100.4 -0 597.6-0x 136 C

137 3945 KAJAL SUNIL SHETTY
(SHF0805199901)

MAH 96.6 100 102.4 101.4 99.8 97.3 -0 597.5-0x 137 C

138 5528 LAKSHMI BIBY SANKAR KER 100.1 97.2 97.3 100.8 101 100.8 -0 597.2-0x 138 C

139 3503 TANEEA J 
(SHF1606200901)

T.N. 98.1 102.9 101.8 98.9 98.7 96.8 -0 597.2-0x 139 C

140 254 DEEPTI HOODA
(SHF2809200907)

CHD 98.8 100.1 99.3 102.6 97 99.3 -0 597.1-0x 140 C

141 6277 SAVITA 
(SHF2601200702)

HAR 98.9 100.9 98.7 100.4 98.7 99.1 -0 596.7-0x 141 C

142 67 SIDDHI SHAILESH KASAR
(SHF3007198001)

MAH 100 100 95.4 100.4 101.5 99.3 -0 596.6-0x 142 C

143 3263 KHUSHBOO RANI
(SHF0204199703)

JHAR 101 99.7 99.4 102.1 95.9 96.8 -0 594.9-0x 143 C

144 3874 SUDHESHNA V S 
(SHF1212200701)

T.N. 97.8 94.7 97.3 103.3 100 101.7 -0 594.8-0x 144 C

145 1179 ARPITHA NAIR
PUTHUSSERY
(SHF2204200601)

KER 96.2 98 99.3 98.1 102.2 101 -0 594.8-0x 145 C

146 6063 DISHA 
(SHF2305201101)

T.N. 100.5 99.9 96.4 99.1 99.2 99 -0 594.1-0x 146 C

147 245 NISHTHA SINGH 
(SHF1910200101)

HAR 100.4 100.1 94.8 101.9 98.7 98.1 -0 594-0x 147 C

148 225 HARSHADA PRASHANT
TANPURE
(SHF2703200502)

MAH 102.4 99.1 99.9 99.2 96 97.3 -0 593.9-0x 148 C

149 26 SUMAIYA KHAN
(SHF2505198401)

U.P. 103 100.4 95.5 96.6 98.9 99.3 -0 593.7-0x 149 C

150 5905 TEENA KUNWAR RAJPOOT RAJ 101.7 99.5 97.8 96.6 100.3 97.8 -0 593.7-0x 150 C

151 6468 HIMANI SARASWAT
(SHF1210200201)

U.P. 98 96.7 98.8 100.1 100.9 98.7 -0 593.2-0x 151 C

152 6021 GEETHIKA AMARAPU
(SHF2303200903)

A.P. 98.4 99.4 98.6 97.2 100.1 99.2 -0 592.9-0x 152 C

153 1931 R.ANUPRABHA 
(SHF0206199602)

T.N. 101.1 99.1 99.4 96.9 97.9 98.5 -0 592.9-0x 153 C

154 3221 PRAJHA J 
(SHF1708200504)

T.N. 96.3 99.5 99.3 98.4 99.4 99.6 -0 592.5-0x 154 C

155 3326 MAMTA SHEKHAWAT
(SHF2210199502)

RAJ 97.7 101.2 98.7 97.6 99 98.3 -0 592.5-0x 155 C
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156 3708 ANSHITA 
(SHF0110200205)

HAR 99.7 98.7 97 98.9 98.7 99.2 -0 592.2-0x 156 C

157 751 MANSI KUKRETI 
(SHF1212198301)

U.K. 100.2 99.9 97 99 98.9 97.2 -0 592.2-0x 157 C

158 2753 RACHANA KUMARI
(SHF1810200103)

RAJ 101.2 96.5 97.6 98 99.3 99.4 -0 592-0x 158 C

159 2798 NISHA CHAUDHARY 
(SHF1510198901)

HAR 99 99.8 96.6 94.4 102.5 99.5 -0 591.8-0x 159 C

160 4949 SHREYA JAIN 
(SHF0210199901)

DEL 95.6 103.1 100 97.7 95.8 99.2 -0 591.4-0x 160 C

161 6455 SAJIREE JEEVAN
VEDPATHAK
(SHF2207200303)

MAH 100.3 98 100.9 95.9 98.8 97.3 -0 591.2-0x 161 C

162 1099 MANJISTHA KUNDU
(SHF2207200301)

W.B. 100.6 100.9 100.9 98.4 90.5 99.3 -0 590.6-0x 162 C

163 4494 KATRAGADDA KEERTHI TRA 99.8 99.7 96.3 96.5 99.7 98.1 -0 590.1-0x 163 C

164 1508 VAIBHAVI SHYAM SINGH
BISHT
(SHF2301200805)

MAH 100.1 99.2 98.6 98.5 98.8 94.9 -0 590.1-0x 164 C

165 1683 ARAFA SHERIN C 
(SHF1712200705)

KER 99.4 95.5 98.5 98.2 97.3 101 -0 589.9-0x 165 C

166 3101 ANOOJA JAYACHANDRAN 
(SHF1011199502)

KER 100.3 95.7 99.6 97.4 97.8 98.6 -0 589.4-0x 166 C

167 5778 HADI FATHIMA KER 98.8 100.2 93.4 98.4 101.3 97.1 -0 589.2-0x 167 C

168 2998 R RAJESWARI SIVAMANI
(SHF1005198402)

T.N. 97.6 97.9 99 97.3 98.5 98.7 -0 589-0x 168 C

169 194 NANKI WARAICH 
(SHF0701200301)

HAR 98.8 99 100.8 96.1 94 99.3 -0 588-0x 169 C

170 6810 SAVITA NEGI
(SHF2302198901)

U.P. 96.9 99.7 95 97.5 100.1 98 -0 587.2-0x 170 C

171 6078 VAIGA K 
(SHF1209201001)

KER 94.9 96.3 99.1 98.1 98.9 99.7 -0 587-0x 171 C

172 4491 VAISHNAVI ABHIJEET NAIK MAH 97.3 96.9 96.5 97.1 99.6 98.9 -0 586.3-0x 172 C

173 4045 SANIYA RIYAJ NADAF MAH 97 98 96.5 98.7 98.4 97.4 -0 586-0x 173 C

174 4874 S. RAMALAKSHMI 
(SHF0605198501)

T.N. 95.1 96.5 98 99.4 99.7 97.3 -0 586-0x 174 C

175 2241 MUSKAN KUMARI
(SHF0101200912)

BIH 100.4 90.7 98.5 97.7 96.9 101.7 -0 585.9-0x 175 C

176 587 SADHANA BULIWAL 
(SHF1709198601)

RAJ 100.5 88.6 99 97.8 100.3 99.3 -0 585.5-0x 176 C

177 4322 SAMIKSHA 
(SHF2212200104)

HAR 99.5 100.5 99.6 100.1 97.4 87 -0 584.1-0x 177 C

178 5735 MONIKA KUMARI
(SHF3103200802)

JHAR 94.8 104.6 101.7 95.4 91.6 92.7 -0 580.8-0x 178 C
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179 6362 KIRTI MALIK
(SHF2010199805)

CHD 95 96.4 93.7 97.9 98.5 98.9 -0 580.4-0x 179 C

180 1157 MEENAKSHI SHEORAN 
(SHF2802199602)

HAR 99.8 99.9 96 96.7 95 92.9 -0 580.3-0x 180 C

181 6629 SHAKTI CHANDRA
(SHF1205198701)

C.G. 90.5 97.1 96.7 98.8 100.6 95.6 -0 579.3-0x 181 C

182 804 ARTI NANDINI
(SHF1601199702)

U.P. 96.9 97.9 94.3 95.2 92.9 101.2 -0 578.4-0x 182 C

183 868 RIDHI SOMPURA 
(SHF2809199201)

HAR 98.5 96.2 97.7 97.1 97 90.4 -0 576.9-0x 183 C

184 6700 SAPNA YADAV
(SHF0807200402)

RAJ 93 95.2 98 95.8 96.4 95.5 -0 573.9-0x 184 C

185 6440 AKSHITA KANWAR
(SHF2301200203)

RAJ 90.9 92.7 91.2 93.1 98.1 96.4 -0 562.4-0x 185 C

186 2485 SATVEER KAUR KULAAR PUN 93.1 98.7 88.6 94.5 95.7 89.4 -0 560-0x 186 C

187 4873 SANGEETHA PERUMAL T.N. 97.4 87.7 98 83.2 95.1 94.2 -0 555.6-0x 187 C

188 3213 MUNESH 
(SHF1006199002)

CHD 96.4 87.8 94.9 92.4 87.2 96.4 -0 555.1-0x 188 C

189 2305 NEHA SONI
(SHF0903199901)

RAJ 94.7 65.2 98 77.9 0 0 -0 335.8-0x 189 DNF

190 59 RAJESHWARI PUSHKARAJ
INGAOLE
(SHF1807199502)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

191 412 P. SINDHU 
(SHF2809199301)

T.N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

192 562 GARIMA SHEKHAWAT
(SHF2607200205)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

193 624 RUPALI NILESH SISODE 
(SHF1708198001)

GUJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

194 1059 ARZOO AMRITA MANN
(SHF1503198501)

CHD 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

195 2198 POOJA JOSHI
(SHF2411198301)

M.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

196 3665 SNIGDHA SINGH 
(SHF3107199001)

JHAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

197 4925 SREE LAKSHMI
KRISHNANKUTTY 
(SHF2506199902)

KER 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

198 6097 S. REBECCA S. SONGTHET 
(SHF2304199702)

MEGH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

199 6614 VISHAKHA TYAGI
(SHF2412199001)

TRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

200 6726 B.L. SRI THAVA THANYAA 
(SHF1708200101)

T.N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

201 6730 RAFIA KHANAM
(SHF0403199201)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
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Total Competitors : 201 DNS (Did Not Start) : 12 C (Completed) : 188 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 1 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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1858.6

1842.3

1841.9

1841.3

1841.1

1840.2

1839.0

1833.1

1829.6

1829.0

1827.2

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name

1 PUNJAB

4717
2233
5652

NIMRAT KAUR BRAR
GURSIDAK KAUR KHOSA
MAHEK JATANA

622.7
620.3
615.6

2 GUJARAT

6226
260
2827

GRISHMA BHARATTKUMAR MISTRY
PALLAVI SUTHAR
SHRADDHA MANSUKHBHAI THUMAR

620.7
613.5
608.1

3 RAJASTHAN

813
4024
4412

SWEETY CHOUDHARY
MONIKA JAKHAR
KHWAISH SHARMA

615.2
613.5
613.2

4 UTTAR PRADESH

6619
1187
2402

ALKUM NISHA 
POOJA VERMA 
MANYA MITTAL

617.6
612.0
611.7

5 PUNJAB

657
332
664

PRANJALI 
HARSEHAJREET KAUR JHAJJ
BALJIT KAUR

616.8
612.5
611.8

6 MADHYA PRADESH

3169
4350
3591

YUGESHWARI BAIS
SHARANYA LAKHAN
ARCHANA DAMAHE

616.7
613.6
609.9

7 MADHYA PRADESH

3615
4065
5765

PRARTHANA SEN
SHRIVALLI SHRIVASTAVA
PRATHA RATHOD

619.0
617.5
602.5

8 TELANGANA

504
287
1220

RAJA SAGI SRI APOORVA
PRIYANKA RAO IAILUM 
KONDAPALLY SHRIYA REDDY

617.6
611.2
604.3

9 MAHARASHTRA

5041
4304
3507

YASHIKA VISHWAJEET SHINDE 
VEDANTI NARESH BHATT
DNYANESHWARI JAYVEER PATIL

611.9
611.7
606.0

10 MAHARASHTRA

3161
2
3889

PRANALI DATTA SURYAWANSHI 
VEDANGI VIRAG TULZAPURKAR 
RITUL SUNIL KUNDALE

614.6
612.4
602.0

11 TAMILNADU

3466
416
4291

M.A. AKSCHADHA AISWARYA
STEFFI SUGI SWAMINATHAN
ILAKKIYA R

612.0
607.9
607.3

TEAM RESULT
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1826.0

1823.9

1821.6

1820.3

1819.8

1802.6

1795.7

1791.9

1776.5

12 RAILWAYS

1809
2385
1139

RUCHIRA ARUN LAWAND
SHIKHA DHALL 
MOUSUMI CHAKRABORTY

617.6
605.7
602.7

13 UTTAR PRADESH

2838
19
2363

SALONI SINGHAL
TAPASVI KUMAR
ANAMTA FATMA

614.1
607.0
602.8

14 KERALA

2818
1695
5025

ABHIRAMI C. JETTY
AVARNYA SABU
ANWITA V

610.7
607.5
603.4

15 RAJASTHAN

925
3400
1135

APURVA GUPTA
FARJANA 
SONU JAT

607.5
606.5
606.3

16 HARYANA

5562
5292
245

SWATI 
HARSHITA 
NISHTHA SINGH

620.0
605.8
594.0

17 TELANGANA

5884
3997
4494

CHENNUPALLI PRANATHI 
VARKALA SUVARNA 
KATRAGADDA KEERTHI

614.1
598.4
590.1

18 BIHAR

5855
2141
2241

MEERA KUMARI
KAVYA KUMARI
MUSKAN KUMARI

605.7
604.1
585.9

19 KERALA

3077
3276
1179

KEERTHANA VENKATARAMAN 
NAVNEETHA PERUMPLAVIL MENON
ARPITHA NAIR PUTHUSSERY

599.5
597.6
594.8

20 HARYANA

6277
2798
194

SAVITA 
NISHA CHAUDHARY 
NANKI WARAICH

596.7
591.8
588.0

TEAM RESULT
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 4369 NISCHAL 
(SHF2308200402)

HAR 103.5 103.7 104.8 103.7 103.5 105.1 -0 624.3-0x I C

2 4717 NIMRAT KAUR BRAR
(SHF0402200802)

PUN 103.6 104.2 103.8 105 103.7 102.4 -0 622.7-0x II C

3 323 TILOTTAMA SEN
(SHF2504200801)

KAR 101.7 103.7 103.5 102.9 105.6 105 -0 622.4-0x III C

4 2233 GURSIDAK KAUR KHOSA
(SHF2909200803)

PUN 105.3 101.6 102.6 104.3 102.7 103.8 -0 620.3-0x IV C

5 3615 PRARTHANA SEN
(SHF2007200704)

M.P. 102.6 103.1 103.1 103.3 105.3 101.6 -0 619-0x V C

6 1860 GEET 
(SHF1403201001)

CHD 103.9 103.7 102.1 102.9 101.2 104.3 -0 618.1-0x VI C

7 504 RAJA SAGI SRI APOORVA
(SHF1911200801)

TRA 102.5 104.1 105.7 102.9 102 100.4 -0 617.6-0x VII C

8 4065 SHRIVALLI SHRIVASTAVA
(SHF2509200703)

M.P. 102.6 103 104 101.2 103.2 103.5 -0 617.5-0x VIII C

9 255 MAITREYI HOODA
(SHF2307201204)

CHD 99.4 103.4 103.1 104.1 103.8 103.5 -0 617.3-0x 9 C

10 657 PRANJALI 
(SHF0509200503)

PUN 103.6 102.5 103.8 101.8 101.5 103.6 -0 616.8-0x 10 C

11 3169 YUGESHWARI BAIS
(SHF1601200704)

M.P. 102.9 102.8 102 103.2 103.5 102.3 -0 616.7-0x 11 C

12 5985 PRERANA
PRASANNAKUMAR
BHAGWAT
(SHF1907200401)

MAH 100.9 104.4 101.3 103.3 104.4 101.8 -0 616.1-0x 12 C

13 6186 RIMPI RABHA NCC 104.2 104.4 103.5 102.9 98.7 102.3 -0 616-0x 13 C

14 2480 MAHIT SANDHU
(SHF0407200401)

CHD 101 102.8 102.4 103.2 100.7 104.9 -0 615-0x 14 C

15 5759 UDITA CHAKRABORTY
(SHF2609200601)

W.B. 102.4 101.6 103.3 103.1 100.8 103.5 -0 614.7-0x 15 C

16 68 KUMUDINI SANDESH
TANPURE
(SHF2109200602)

MAH 104 104.1 101.2 99.9 102.1 103.4 -0 614.7-0x 16 C

17 2138 RITUPARNA SATISH
DESHMUKH
(SHF0205201102)

ARMY 101.2 102.3 104.5 103.1 102.4 101 -0 614.5-0x 17 C

18 6243 SANIYA SUDESH SAPALE
(SHF2102200502)

MAH 102 102.8 101.7 102.3 103 102.6 -0 614.4-0x 18 C

19 3322 ANJALI PRAJAPATI RAJ 102.9 102.4 103.2 102.9 100.8 102.1 -0 614.3-0x 19 C

20 1178 MAITREYI MANOJ SALVI
(SHF1906200503)

MAH 103 102.3 104.5 101.5 101.8 101.2 -0 614.3-0x 20 C

21 5884 CHENNUPALLI PRANATHI 
(SHF0405200504)

TRA 102.8 102.7 102.1 102.1 102.6 101.8 -0 614.1-0x 21 C

22 1965 ANJALI GURJAR
(SHF2711200501)

RAJ 101.2 103.5 102.5 102.5 100.5 103.6 -0 613.8-0x 22 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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23 4350 SHARANYA LAKHAN
(SHF2809200501)

M.P. 103.2 105.3 102.6 100.3 100.8 101.4 -0 613.6-0x 23 C

24 3595 KHUSHI SINGH SENGAR
(SHF1407200605)

M.P. 100.1 103.3 100.7 101.8 102.7 104.8 -0 613.4-0x 24 C

25 3869 AARADHYA BISWAS
(SHF1906200901)

W.B. 102.9 102.5 102.8 101 101.4 102.8 -0 613.4-0x 25 C

26 232 PRACHI SHASHIKANT
GAIKWAD
(SHF1101200802)

MAH 103.4 102.2 101.1 102.3 103 101.4 -0 613.4-0x 26 C

27 4412 KHWAISH SHARMA
(SHF0509200601)

RAJ 102.4 102.9 103 101.7 102.4 100.8 -0 613.2-0x 27 C

28 2939 SHREE SHUKLA
(SHF0706200901)

DEL 101.9 105.3 103.2 100.1 103.2 99.5 -0 613.2-0x 28 C

29 5304 ARYA CHOURASIA
(SHF0712200601)

M.P. 99.6 102.7 102.1 100 104.7 103.8 -0 612.9-0x 29 C

30 5792 VANSHIKA LAHORIA
(SHF3004200601)

KAR 101.4 102.6 101.5 104.5 101.1 101.7 -0 612.8-0x 30 C

31 2648 AFIFA RIZWAN
(SHF0808200601)

U.P. 102 100.6 103 103.3 100.3 103.4 -0 612.6-0x 31 C

32 332 HARSEHAJREET KAUR
JHAJJ
(SHF2011200601)

PUN 103.6 103.6 101 102.6 99.3 102.4 -0 612.5-0x 32 C

33 4302 ANSHIKA 
(SHF2910200601)

U.P. 102.4 100.1 103.6 102.6 101.1 102.6 -0 612.4-0x 33 C

34 15 ZAINA ALY KHAN DEL 103.3 102.3 99.6 101.5 102.6 102.8 -0 612.1-0x 34 C

35 3466 M.A. AKSCHADHA
AISWARYA
(SHF3011200702)

T.N. 101.6 100.5 101.2 103.5 103.7 101.5 -0 612-0x 35 C

36 647 ANUSHKA H THOKUR
(SHF1908200701)

KAR 103.9 103.5 101.3 100.9 101.2 101.2 -0 612-0x 36 C

37 2273 AKSHITA RATHORE NCC 102.1 103.1 100.7 101.1 101.1 103.8 -0 611.9-0x 37 C

38 3885 DHAVALIKA DEVI NYAMURS
(SHF1011201003)

TRA 101.9 103.4 101.3 101.7 101.9 101.6 -0 611.8-0x 38 C

39 2402 MANYA MITTAL
(SHF1007200503)

U.P. 101.4 102.2 102.9 102.5 99.8 102.9 -0 611.7-0x 39 C

40 4304 VEDANTI NARESH BHATT
(SHF2912200602)

MAH 101.7 104.9 100.9 99.7 103.7 100.8 -0 611.7-0x 40 C

41 447 TEJAL NATHAWAT
(SHF2401200603)

RAJ 99.3 102.3 101.4 102.7 101.7 103.8 -0 611.2-0x 41 C

42 3548 AADHYA HIMANSHU
AGRAWAL
(SHF2112200401)

GUJ 102.5 100.4 103.5 102.2 100.9 101.7 -0 611.2-0x 42 C

43 1146 AYUSHI RAJPUT
(SHF2503200508)

NCC 101 101.5 101.4 100.4 103.2 103.4 -0 610.9-0x 43 C

44 1906 MELVINA ANGELINE J
(SHF2311200502)

T.N. 100.1 102 102.3 99.1 103.2 104.1 -0 610.8-0x 44 C
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45 2677 RIDDHI NITIN KOTHAVALE
(SHF0909200902)

MAH 100.5 101.9 102.2 101.8 100.3 104.1 -0 610.8-0x 45 C

46 2818 ABHIRAMI C. JETTY
(SHF2404200701)

KER 100.4 98.9 105.7 101.2 102.4 102.1 -0 610.7-0x 46 C

47 1655 SRUSHTI RAVIKANT JARAD
(SHF0302200401)

MAH 101.8 99.7 102.2 101 102.8 102.7 -0 610.2-0x 47 C

48 3591 ARCHANA DAMAHE M.P. 101.1 101.1 100.6 101.7 102.4 103 -0 609.9-0x 48 C

49 4356 MRIDVIKA BHARDWAJ
(SHF0502200701)

PUN 101.9 100.8 99.1 104.1 101.5 102.5 -0 609.9-0x 49 C

50 6526 YUKTISHA SINGH
(SHF0512200507)

U.P. 101.2 101.1 101.7 102.9 102.4 100.6 -0 609.9-0x 50 C

51 4095 HELISHA BALA 
(SHF1502200803)

T.N. 101.1 101 103.9 103 97.9 102.9 -0 609.8-0x 51 C

52 1792 VANSHIKA 
(SHF1511200502)

HAR 101.1 102.5 101.6 100.8 102.4 101.2 -0 609.6-0x 52 C

53 6393 RIYA GUPTA
(SHF2012200503)

DEL 99.5 102.3 102.6 100.9 103.4 100.9 -0 609.6-0x 53 C

54 253 TEJAL PRAKASH VASAVE
(SHF1410200403)

MAH 102 103.3 101.5 101.5 102.3 99 -0 609.6-0x 54 C

55 211 LAKSHIKA RAWAT
(SHF0406200506)

NCC 102.7 103.6 100.8 103.4 100.9 98.2 -0 609.6-0x 55 C

56 5163 NIRZARA SHIVAJI PATIL
(SHF0710200905)

MAH 100.8 100.4 99.6 103.5 103.5 101.7 -0 609.5-0x 56 C

57 1411 AFIYA HARIS
(SHF0305200501)

U.P. 102.9 102.4 102.2 99.8 101.9 100.3 -0 609.5-0x 57 C

58 4148 YASHIKA RAUTKAR
(SHF2605200401)

M.P. 100.9 102.3 101.8 102.2 98.2 102.8 -0 608.2-0x 58 C

59 5518 ANUSHKA NAVINCHANDRA
BORHADE
(SHF1011200405)

MAH 98.8 101.1 103.5 101.7 101.3 101.7 -0 608.1-0x 59 C

60 2712 SOMYA GUPTA
(SHF0504200502)

PUN 102.8 100 101.5 99.1 103.6 101.1 -0 608.1-0x 60 C

61 415 NANDHINI SARAVANAN
(SHF2909200801)

T.N. 100.6 101.1 101.1 99.5 101.8 103.5 -0 607.6-0x 61 C

62 1699 ABHIRAMI B 
(SHF1703201003)

KER 100.3 104.1 100.7 100.7 100 101.7 -0 607.5-0x 62 C

63 4291 ILAKKIYA R 
(SHF2610200605)

T.N. 103 102 99.6 101.9 100.4 100.4 -0 607.3-0x 63 C

64 3201 HOMANSHIKA REDDY
PULLAGURLA
(SHF1704200503)

TRA 97.4 100.7 100.5 102.3 102.6 103.6 -0 607.1-0x 64 C

65 5452 SHARVANI MYSOREMATH
(SHF0712200504)

NCC 102.3 101.3 100.4 102.5 102.8 97.8 -0 607.1-0x 65 C

66 19 TAPASVI KUMAR
(SHF2509200602)

U.P. 100.8 102.5 100.9 102.7 98.5 101.6 -0 607-0x 66 C
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67 2451 ADITI RAJESHWARI ANAND
SWAROOP ERRAMILLI
(SHF2210201001)

ARMY 101.9 101.2 102.6 99 101.9 100.4 -0 607-0x 67 C

68 5882 SAANVI CHATTERJEE
(SHF1709201002)

W.B. 101.4 102.8 101.1 101.2 101.4 99.1 -0 607-0x 68 C

69 3114 SHREYA S 
(SHF1003200901)

T.N. 102.7 99.7 101.9 103.8 97.1 101.6 -0 606.8-0x 69 C

70 1397 LAVLEEN DAS
(SHF1402200604)

ASS 99.3 100.9 102.6 102.2 102.5 99 -0 606.5-0x 70 C

71 6832 E. ELIZ JENNIFER 
(SHF1011201001)

T.N. 102 101.6 98.9 103 98.9 101.6 -0 606-0x 71 C

72 5590 AZLEFA SHAFIQ SHAIKH
(SHF0702200604)

MAH 100.6 100.1 101.7 101.8 101.3 100.5 -0 606-0x 72 C

73 4414 SAUMYA KUSHWAHA
(SHF2312200504)

U.P. 102.5 102.1 102.2 101.2 98.7 99.1 -0 605.8-0x 73 C

74 4947 KHYATI CHAUDHARY 
(SHF1703200502)

U.P. 100.8 101.3 100.5 101.2 101.6 100.1 -0 605.5-0x 74 C

75 3646 KOMAL NCC 98.6 100.4 103.5 99.8 101.5 101.6 -0 605.4-0x 75 C

76 5390 AMEISHI RAGHU
(SHF2308200801)

U.P. 100.5 99.1 102 102.7 99.9 101.1 -0 605.3-0x 76 C

77 923 RUTUJA SANTOSH GAVALI
(SHF1809200403)

MAH 102.3 98.2 101.4 101.2 103.7 98.5 -0 605.3-0x 77 C

78 5301 PRANYA HAR 100.9 99.6 99.9 101.5 100.3 102.8 -0 605-0x 78 C

79 5196 SHREYASI MAZUMDAR
(SHF1707200601)

ASS 101.5 102.7 100.2 99.9 101.9 98.8 -0 605-0x 79 C

80 1495 YASHASVI SHEKHAWAT
(SHF0610200801)

RAJ 102.1 98.4 102 101.1 99.8 101.2 -0 604.6-0x 80 C

81 1917 HARSHINI 
(SHF1506201202)

T.N. 101.7 99.4 98.6 100.7 102.4 101.5 -0 604.3-0x 81 C

82 1220 KONDAPALLY SHRIYA
REDDY
(SHF1807200402)

TRA 101.8 101.7 100.3 102.7 97.1 100.7 -0 604.3-0x 82 C

83 6205 TIYA DEOL
(SHF0206200402)

PUN 99.4 100.5 102.7 101.2 98.3 102.1 -0 604.2-0x 83 C

84 2141 KAVYA KUMARI
(SHF0601200806)

BIH 100 98.7 99.9 102.2 101.8 101.5 -0 604.1-0x 84 C

85 6022 HARSHITA RATHORE
(SHF1403200401)

RAJ 100.4 101.3 100.8 99.1 101.9 100.6 -0 604.1-0x 85 C

86 6255 RIYA RAJESHBHAI RAJPUT
(SHF2209200402)

NCC 101.2 98.5 102.4 101.8 100.5 99.5 -0 603.9-0x 86 C

87 6786 KHYATI SAINI
(SHF2608200703)

RAJ 98.7 99.9 101.9 102.6 100.3 100.3 -0 603.7-0x 87 C

88 465 SHREYA MILIND PALVE
(SHF1708200904)

MAH 102 99.9 101 99.8 98 102.9 -0 603.6-0x 88 C

89 4915 KHUSHI JADEJA
(SHF1509200502)

RAJ 100.9 101.4 101.4 101.5 100 98.2 -0 603.4-0x 89 C
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90 365 SHARODIYA GHOSH
(SHF0811200902)

W.B. 100.1 97.6 102.6 102.1 99.4 100.9 -0 602.7-0x 90 C

91 6401 RITA RATANSINH RATHOD
(SHF1604200604)

NCC 101.4 101.4 99.8 101.3 100.5 98.3 -0 602.7-0x 91 C

92 5765 PRATHA RATHOD M.P. 102.4 99.7 100.9 100.1 98.8 100.6 -0 602.5-0x 92 C

93 3318 MAHERA KHAN 
(SHF3110200902)

M.P. 99.8 103 99.9 100.9 99.9 98.8 -0 602.3-0x 93 C

94 71 DEVARSHI SHAILESH
KASAR
(SHF2403201203)

MAH 101.8 100.6 102 102.1 98.4 97.3 -0 602.2-0x 94 C

95 6464 KIRAN THAKUR NCC 101.9 100.4 97.4 101.3 99.3 101.8 -0 602.1-0x 95 C

96 6414 BHUMI SANJAY MAHAJAN
(SHF3012200501)

NCC 99.7 100.9 99.2 99.9 103.3 98.9 -0 601.9-0x 96 C

97 5639 S THIRISHALA NCC 102.2 99.1 98 100.4 101.4 100.2 -0 601.3-0x 97 C

98 3029 SANIYA RANJEET SATHE
(SHF2003200501)

MAH 98.9 97.3 98.9 102.5 101.2 102.3 -0 601.1-0x 98 C

99 4606 SHEMAILA FAROOQUI
(SHF0909201104)

U.P. 99.9 101 99.1 100.8 99.2 101.1 -0 601.1-0x 99 C

100 783 NANDINI SRIMANI
(SHF0701201001)

W.B. 98 100.7 100.2 97.8 99.6 104.6 -0 600.9-0x 100 C

101 6094 GURNOOR KAUR SEKHON PUN 101.7 97.9 101.9 99.3 98.2 101.5 -0 600.5-0x 101 C

102 687 URVI SINGH
(SHF0801200902)

RAJ 97.3 100 100.4 99.9 101.5 101.3 -0 600.4-0x 102 C

103 2816 SAMRIDHI CHAUHAN NCC 99.4 101 96.8 99.7 101.6 101.8 -0 600.3-0x 103 C

104 5624 SAYANTIKA ROY
(SHF1208200503)

W.B. 101.9 98.6 99.5 103.3 100.5 96.5 -0 600.3-0x 104 C

105 3568 SHAHEEN KAUR SAMRA
(SHF1911200904)

PUN 98.1 103.4 100.5 95.4 102.1 100.7 -0 600.2-0x 105 C

106 2105 RAGINI SEN
(SHF1907200803)

RAJ 101.2 103.1 99.8 97.4 98.6 100 -0 600.1-0x 106 C

107 435 SAARVIKA 
(SHF0210200706)

HAR 97.9 101.9 99.7 98.7 100.7 100.7 -0 599.6-0x 107 C

108 1973 RUBI KUMARI NCC 98.6 100.2 102.5 99.2 98.4 100.7 -0 599.6-0x 108 C

109 4382 SAANVI RAY ORI 97.1 99.6 99.8 101.9 101.6 99.5 -0 599.5-0x 109 C

110 1629 KARTIKI MANAS DEOLEKAR MAH 99.1 101.2 98.3 101.8 99.5 99.1 -0 599-0x 110 C

111 1242 SANSKRITI CHAUHAN
(SHF2701200601)

DEL 102.2 96.6 102.5 100.7 98.1 98.9 -0 599-0x 111 C

112 6118 KULSUM ALAM M.P. 98.3 98.9 95.1 102.2 102.9 101.5 -0 598.9-0x 112 C

113 5036 RASIKA RANGRAO KUSALE
(SHF0612200704)

MAH 95.3 102.3 99.6 97.5 103.2 100.8 -0 598.7-0x 113 C

114 1205 ABEER FAROOQUI
(SHF1602200401)

M.P. 97.8 100.3 100.1 103.7 96.6 100.1 -0 598.6-0x 114 C

115 5172 NEHA BAJARANG PATIL
(SHF2810200608)

NCC 101.6 99.9 97.9 100.5 99.3 99.2 -0 598.4-0x 115 C
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116 4047 JAYA RATHORE
(SHF1708200502)

RAJ 99.3 100.5 98.4 100.6 102.7 96.5 -0 598-0x 116 C

117 2009 SAAIRA PATRO
(SHF2812200905)

U.P. 99.5 97.5 99.7 99.1 104.4 97.7 -0 597.9-0x 117 C

118 4288 SUNANTHA GANESH
(SHF0611200501)

T.N. 101.3 99.4 97.3 100.8 101.2 97.7 -0 597.7-0x 118 C

119 4317 NANCY 
(SHF1801200401)

HAR 97.2 100.1 101.1 101 98.4 99.6 - 597.4-0x 119 C

120 5528 LAKSHMI BIBY SANKAR KER 100.1 97.2 97.3 100.8 101 100.8 -0 597.2-0x 120 C

121 3503 TANEEA J 
(SHF1606200901)

T.N. 98.1 102.9 101.8 98.9 98.7 96.8 -0 597.2-0x 121 C

122 254 DEEPTI HOODA
(SHF2809200907)

CHD 98.8 100.1 99.3 102.6 97 99.3 -0 597.1-0x 122 C

123 6451 AVNEET KAUR SANDHU
(SHF3108200904)

PUN 99.4 101.4 99.8 97.9 99.4 98.9 -0 596.8-0x 123 C

124 2448 SANIYA NCC 99.7 100.2 100.6 98.1 97.3 100.8 -0 596.7-0x 124 C

125 6277 SAVITA 
(SHF2601200702)

HAR 98.9 100.9 98.7 100.4 98.7 99.1 -0 596.7-0x 125 C

126 5935 RASHMEET KAUR
(SHF0712200501)

HAR 98.8 97.4 97.9 97.2 102.1 103.1 -0 596.5-0x 126 C

127 1466 NIKITA AMOL ROKADE MAH 100.1 97.8 102.2 97.9 96.8 101.7 -0 596.5-0x 127 C

128 5529 ANNAPOORNA BIBY
SANKAR

KER 100.1 100.2 100.9 100.5 97.2 97.5 -0 596.4-0x 128 C

129 3312 SOUMYA BANERJEE
(SHF1806200901)

C.G. 99.2 102.5 98.8 97.2 99.5 99 -0 596.2-0x 129 C

130 5580 RIYA SINGH
(SHF2302200401)

U.P. 101.1 97.8 99.1 97.8 99.5 100.3 -0 595.6-0x 130 C

131 6675 PUNYA M S 
(SHF0704200507)

KAR 100 97.5 100.5 98.7 98.2 100.6 -0 595.5-0x 131 C

132 3874 SUDHESHNA V S 
(SHF1212200701)

T.N. 97.8 94.7 97.3 103.3 100 101.7 -0 594.8-0x 132 C

133 4640 BINAL KAUR BAL PUN 101.2 97.8 98.3 97.3 99.5 100.1 -0 594.2-0x 133 C

134 6063 DISHA 
(SHF2305201101)

T.N. 100.5 99.9 96.4 99.1 99.2 99 -0 594.1-0x 134 C

135 6762 NIVEDITA GURUMOORTHY T.N. 98.4 100.5 96.7 101 99.4 98 -0 594-0x 135 C

136 225 HARSHADA PRASHANT
TANPURE
(SHF2703200502)

MAH 102.4 99.1 99.9 99.2 96 97.3 -0 593.9-0x 136 C

137 4821 VENBA S S
(SHF1403201202)

T.N. 100.3 97.9 97.1 101.6 98.6 98.2 -0 593.7-0x 137 C

138 6744 PRIYA 
(SHF1205200401)

DEL 99 100.7 98.5 98.9 101 95.6 -0 593.7-0x 138 C

139 5231 ASHWINI KHANDELWAL
(SHF0710200906)

RAJ 97.3 101.3 95.9 99.8 98.8 100 -0 593.1-0x 139 C

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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140 5128 ARCHISHA MUKHERJEE
(SHF0810200703)

W.B. 98.8 100.6 100.6 96.9 100.1 95.6 -0 592.6-0x 140 C

141 3221 PRAJHA J 
(SHF1708200504)

T.N. 96.3 99.5 99.3 98.4 99.4 99.6 -0 592.5-0x 141 C

142 1867 MADHURA ARUN WARESHI
(SHF1204201002)

MAH 98.9 97.1 98.5 97.4 99.4 100.9 -0 592.2-0x 142 C

143 4014 MANREET KAUR PUN 97.7 98.2 99.2 103 96.2 97.9 -0 592.2-0x 143 C

144 4734 RASHMI BAG
(SHF1902200607)

NCC 100.5 97 101.2 102.7 93.8 96.7 -0 591.9-0x 144 C

145 5945 TEJASWI KUMARI
(SHF0404200401)

BIH 100.2 97.9 102 97.6 95.6 98.5 -0 591.8-0x 145 C

146 6443 JASLEEN KAUR PUN 98.4 100.7 97.2 95.6 98.7 99.9 -0 590.5-0x 146 C

147 1508 VAIBHAVI SHYAM SINGH
BISHT
(SHF2301200805)

MAH 100.1 99.2 98.6 98.5 98.8 94.9 -0 590.1-0x 147 C

148 1683 ARAFA SHERIN C 
(SHF1712200705)

KER 99.4 95.5 98.5 98.2 97.3 101 -0 589.9-0x 148 C

149 6110 TAIBA KUMARI CHAUHAN GUJ 97.2 99.1 95.8 100.2 95.8 101.1 -0 589.2-0x 149 C

150 6318 MAYURI DASHRATH KAKAD
(SHF2003200807)

MAH 96.1 95.3 98.3 98.1 99.2 101.8 -0 588.8-0x 150 C

151 2991 SAKSHI SANDIP TORSKAR
(SHF1112200608)

MAH 100.3 89.9 100 98 99.3 101.1 -0 588.6-0x 151 C

152 4491 VAISHNAVI ABHIJEET NAIK MAH 97.3 96.9 96.5 97.1 99.6 98.9 -0 586.3-0x 152 C

153 4692 PRITY DHARUA NCC 99.1 100.2 97.1 94.9 97.9 96.8 -0 586-0x 153 C

154 2241 MUSKAN KUMARI
(SHF0101200912)

BIH 100.4 90.7 98.5 97.7 96.9 101.7 -0 585.9-0x 154 C

155 5890 KIRISHMA 
(SHF0509200705)

T.N. 95.4 101.4 94.8 95.5 97.2 101 -0 585.3-0x 155 C

156 4872 DRISHASHREE H 
(SHF1109200706)

T.N. 97.4 97 95.7 99.6 93.7 101.2 -0 584.6-0x 156 C

157 6120 ATHENA RONISH
CHALAKKAL
(SHF1205200702)

KER 100.5 97.6 97.4 94.2 98 96.7 -0 584.4-0x 157 C

158 5895 JANHAVI DAYARAM KHODE
(SHF0108200607)

MAH 100.6 96.6 94.5 96.1 97.4 98.9 -0 584.1-0x 158 C

159 2774 BARSHA RANI MUDULI
(SHF0312200401)

NCC 96.1 97.9 98.8 100.4 100.6 88.9 -0 582.7-0x 159 DNF

160 5735 MONIKA KUMARI
(SHF3103200802)

JHAR 94.8 104.6 101.7 95.4 91.6 92.7 -0 580.8-0x 160 C

161 5467 HEMATHMIKA MADESH
KUMAR
(SHF0307201107)

T.N. 98.7 96.8 98.3 94.3 98 94.4 -0 580.5-0x 161 C

162 4258 DISHA SUNIL WAINGADE MAH 97.7 95.8 94.3 95.9 100.7 95.8 -0 580.2-0x 162 C

163 566 SAMIYA NAAZ
(SHF2507200705)

U.K. 93.8 96 95.3 97.7 97.4 99.9 -0 580.1-0x 163 C

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6
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164 6014 YASHASHRI OMPRAKASH
RAJE
(SHF2206200503)

MAH 94.7 99.9 95.2 95.6 96.1 97.1 -0 578.6-0x 164 C

165 3876 A SAROJINI DEVI T.N. 93.3 98.6 98.9 92.4 94.6 100.6 -0 578.4-0x 165 C

166 1916 HARENE 
(SHF1506201203)

T.N. 94.8 97.7 95.5 97.5 98.5 92.4 -0 576.4-0x 166 C

167 619 JASMEEN KAUR
(SHF1011200403)

PUN 96.7 94.1 98.7 94.5 93.6 96.8 -0 574.4-0x 167 C

168 6700 SAPNA YADAV
(SHF0807200402)

RAJ 93 95.2 98 95.8 96.4 95.5 -0 573.9-0x 168 C

169 6190 AARTI 
(SHF2909200401)

PUN 91.9 89.9 99.6 95.1 95.4 99.7 -0 571.6-0x 169 C

170 1271 ANANYA PRIYADARSHINI
(SHF0903200404)

NCC 98 91.8 96.1 95.7 93 95.1 -0 569.7-0x 170 C

171 6774 ANUSHKA RAJESH
GARGOTE
(SHF2003200502)

MAH 94.4 93.5 94.8 98.2 94 93.8 -0 568.7-0x 171 C

172 3160 MUSKAN AHLAWAT
(SHF2403200404)

U.P. 96.3 93 91.1 92.5 95.9 97 -0 565.8-0x 172 C

173 2358 KOMAL 
(SHF2501200503)

HAR 91.5 95.3 96.8 88.5 97.3 90.5 -0 559.9-0x 173 C

174 3875 T SHANMUGADHARSHINI T.N. 87.8 93.6 97.5 95 92.8 87.9 -0 554.6-0x 174 C

175 5511 ZUBIA KHAN
(SHF2003200901)

M.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

176 6815 PRAGYA KUMARI CHANDEL
(SHF0111200707)

H.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

Total Competitors : 176 DNS (Did Not Start) : 2 C (Completed) : 173 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 1 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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1855.5

1850.4

1847.2

1840.2

1839.5

1833.7

1833.5

1832.6

1831.1

1824.8

1821.8

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name

1 PUNJAB

4717
2233
332

NIMRAT KAUR BRAR
GURSIDAK KAUR KHOSA
HARSEHAJREET KAUR JHAJJ

622.7
620.3
612.5

2 CHANDIGARH

1860
255
2480

GEET 
MAITREYI HOODA
MAHIT SANDHU

618.1
617.3
615.0

3 KARNATAKA

323
5792
647

TILOTTAMA SEN
VANSHIKA LAHORIA
ANUSHKA H THOKUR

622.4
612.8
612.0

4 MADHYA PRADESH

3169
4350
3591

YUGESHWARI BAIS
SHARANYA LAKHAN
ARCHANA DAMAHE

616.7
613.6
609.9

5 MAHARASHTRA

6243
232
4304

SANIYA SUDESH SAPALE
PRACHI SHASHIKANT GAIKWAD
VEDANTI NARESH BHATT

614.4
613.4
611.7

6 TELANGANA

504
3885
1220

RAJA SAGI SRI APOORVA
DHAVALIKA DEVI NYAMURS
KONDAPALLY SHRIYA REDDY

617.6
611.8
604.3

7 HARYANA

4369
1792
435

NISCHAL 
VANSHIKA 
SAARVIKA

624.3
609.6
599.6

8 TAMILNADU

3466
1906
4095

M.A. AKSCHADHA AISWARYA
MELVINA ANGELINE J
HELISHA BALA

612.0
610.8
609.8

9 UTTAR PRADESH

4302
2402
19

ANSHIKA 
MANYA MITTAL
TAPASVI KUMAR

612.4
611.7
607.0

10 RAJASTHAN

4412
447
687

KHWAISH SHARMA
TEJAL NATHAWAT
URVI SINGH

613.2
611.2
600.4

11 DELHI

2939
6393
1242

SHREE SHUKLA
RIYA GUPTA
SANSKRITI CHAUHAN

613.2
609.6
599.0

TEAM RESULT
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1808.1

1781.8

12 KERALA

2818
1699
1683

ABHIRAMI C. JETTY
ABHIRAMI B 
ARAFA SHERIN C

610.7
607.5
589.9

13 BIHAR

2141
5945
2241

KAVYA KUMARI
TEJASWI KUMARI
MUSKAN KUMARI

604.1
591.8
585.9

TEAM RESULT

(NW-18) 50M RIFLE PRONE JUNIOR WOMEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 4717 NIMRAT KAUR BRAR
(SHF0402200802)

PUN 103.6 104.2 103.8 105 103.7 102.4 -0 622.7-0x I C

2 2233 GURSIDAK KAUR KHOSA
(SHF2909200803)

PUN 105.3 101.6 102.6 104.3 102.7 103.8 -0 620.3-0x II C

3 3615 PRARTHANA SEN
(SHF2007200704)

M.P. 102.6 103.1 103.1 103.3 105.3 101.6 -0 619-0x III C

4 1860 GEET 
(SHF1403201001)

CHD 103.9 103.7 102.1 102.9 101.2 104.3 -0 618.1-0x IV C

5 504 RAJA SAGI SRI APOORVA
(SHF1911200801)

TRA 102.5 104.1 105.7 102.9 102 100.4 -0 617.6-0x V C

6 4065 SHRIVALLI SHRIVASTAVA
(SHF2509200703)

M.P. 102.6 103 104 101.2 103.2 103.5 -0 617.5-0x VI C

7 255 MAITREYI HOODA
(SHF2307201204)

CHD 99.4 103.4 103.1 104.1 103.8 103.5 -0 617.3-0x VII C

8 657 PRANJALI 
(SHF0509200503)

PUN 103.6 102.5 103.8 101.8 101.5 103.6 -0 616.8-0x VIII C

9 3169 YUGESHWARI BAIS
(SHF1601200704)

M.P. 102.9 102.8 102 103.2 103.5 102.3 -0 616.7-0x 9 C

10 5985 PRERANA
PRASANNAKUMAR
BHAGWAT
(SHF1907200401)

MAH 100.9 104.4 101.3 103.3 104.4 101.8 -0 616.1-0x 10 C

11 5759 UDITA CHAKRABORTY
(SHF2609200601)

W.B. 102.4 101.6 103.3 103.1 100.8 103.5 -0 614.7-0x 11 C

12 68 KUMUDINI SANDESH
TANPURE
(SHF2109200602)

MAH 104 104.1 101.2 99.9 102.1 103.4 -0 614.7-0x 12 C

13 6243 SANIYA SUDESH SAPALE
(SHF2102200502)

MAH 102 102.8 101.7 102.3 103 102.6 -0 614.4-0x 13 C

14 3322 ANJALI PRAJAPATI RAJ 102.9 102.4 103.2 102.9 100.8 102.1 -0 614.3-0x 14 C

15 1178 MAITREYI MANOJ SALVI
(SHF1906200503)

MAH 103 102.3 104.5 101.5 101.8 101.2 -0 614.3-0x 15 C

16 5884 CHENNUPALLI PRANATHI 
(SHF0405200504)

TRA 102.8 102.7 102.1 102.1 102.6 101.8 -0 614.1-0x 16 C

17 1965 ANJALI GURJAR
(SHF2711200501)

RAJ 101.2 103.5 102.5 102.5 100.5 103.6 -0 613.8-0x 17 C

18 4350 SHARANYA LAKHAN
(SHF2809200501)

M.P. 103.2 105.3 102.6 100.3 100.8 101.4 -0 613.6-0x 18 C

19 3595 KHUSHI SINGH SENGAR
(SHF1407200605)

M.P. 100.1 103.3 100.7 101.8 102.7 104.8 -0 613.4-0x 19 C

20 3869 AARADHYA BISWAS
(SHF1906200901)

W.B. 102.9 102.5 102.8 101 101.4 102.8 -0 613.4-0x 20 C

21 4412 KHWAISH SHARMA
(SHF0509200601)

RAJ 102.4 102.9 103 101.7 102.4 100.8 -0 613.2-0x 21 C

22 2939 SHREE SHUKLA
(SHF0706200901)

DEL 101.9 105.3 103.2 100.1 103.2 99.5 -0 613.2-0x 22 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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23 5304 ARYA CHOURASIA
(SHF0712200601)

M.P. 99.6 102.7 102.1 100 104.7 103.8 -0 612.9-0x 23 C

24 5792 VANSHIKA LAHORIA
(SHF3004200601)

KAR 101.4 102.6 101.5 104.5 101.1 101.7 -0 612.8-0x 24 C

25 332 HARSEHAJREET KAUR
JHAJJ
(SHF2011200601)

PUN 103.6 103.6 101 102.6 99.3 102.4 -0 612.5-0x 25 C

26 15 ZAINA ALY KHAN DEL 103.3 102.3 99.6 101.5 102.6 102.8 -0 612.1-0x 26 C

27 3466 M.A. AKSCHADHA
AISWARYA
(SHF3011200702)

T.N. 101.6 100.5 101.2 103.5 103.7 101.5 -0 612-0x 27 C

28 2273 AKSHITA RATHORE NCC 102.1 103.1 100.7 101.1 101.1 103.8 -0 611.9-0x 28 C

29 3885 DHAVALIKA DEVI NYAMURS
(SHF1011201003)

TRA 101.9 103.4 101.3 101.7 101.9 101.6 -0 611.8-0x 29 C

30 2402 MANYA MITTAL
(SHF1007200503)

U.P. 101.4 102.2 102.9 102.5 99.8 102.9 -0 611.7-0x 30 C

31 4304 VEDANTI NARESH BHATT
(SHF2912200602)

MAH 101.7 104.9 100.9 99.7 103.7 100.8 -0 611.7-0x 31 C

32 3122 PRISHA HARSHADKUMAR
PARMAR
(SHF0101200801)

GUJ 101.9 103.5 100.4 101.6 101.8 102.4 -0 611.6-0x 32 C

33 3548 AADHYA HIMANSHU
AGRAWAL
(SHF2112200401)

GUJ 102.5 100.4 103.5 102.2 100.9 101.7 -0 611.2-0x 33 C

34 3388 ANUSHKA 
(SHF2808200702)

RAJ 102.8 99.3 103.7 103.6 100.9 100.7 -0 611-0x 34 C

35 2677 RIDDHI NITIN KOTHAVALE
(SHF0909200902)

MAH 100.5 101.9 102.2 101.8 100.3 104.1 -0 610.8-0x 35 C

36 2818 ABHIRAMI C. JETTY
(SHF2404200701)

KER 100.4 98.9 105.7 101.2 102.4 102.1 -0 610.7-0x 36 C

37 1655 SRUSHTI RAVIKANT JARAD
(SHF0302200401)

MAH 101.8 99.7 102.2 101 102.8 102.7 -0 610.2-0x 37 C

38 3591 ARCHANA DAMAHE M.P. 101.1 101.1 100.6 101.7 102.4 103 -0 609.9-0x 38 C

39 4356 MRIDVIKA BHARDWAJ
(SHF0502200701)

PUN 101.9 100.8 99.1 104.1 101.5 102.5 -0 609.9-0x 39 C

40 6526 YUKTISHA SINGH
(SHF0512200507)

U.P. 101.2 101.1 101.7 102.9 102.4 100.6 -0 609.9-0x 40 C

41 4095 HELISHA BALA 
(SHF1502200803)

T.N. 101.1 101 103.9 103 97.9 102.9 -0 609.8-0x 41 C

42 1792 VANSHIKA 
(SHF1511200502)

HAR 101.1 102.5 101.6 100.8 102.4 101.2 -0 609.6-0x 42 C

43 6393 RIYA GUPTA
(SHF2012200503)

DEL 99.5 102.3 102.6 100.9 103.4 100.9 -0 609.6-0x 43 C

44 253 TEJAL PRAKASH VASAVE
(SHF1410200403)

MAH 102 103.3 101.5 101.5 102.3 99 -0 609.6-0x 44 C

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6
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45 211 LAKSHIKA RAWAT
(SHF0406200506)

NCC 102.7 103.6 100.8 103.4 100.9 98.2 -0 609.6-0x 45 C

46 5163 NIRZARA SHIVAJI PATIL
(SHF0710200905)

MAH 100.8 100.4 99.6 103.5 103.5 101.7 -0 609.5-0x 46 C

47 5684 BRINTHA S 
(SHF0509200507)

NCC 98.7 101.6 102.6 101.6 102.4 101.2 -0 608.1-0x 47 C

48 2712 SOMYA GUPTA
(SHF0504200502)

PUN 102.8 100 101.5 99.1 103.6 101.1 -0 608.1-0x 48 C

49 415 NANDHINI SARAVANAN
(SHF2909200801)

T.N. 100.6 101.1 101.1 99.5 101.8 103.5 -0 607.6-0x 49 C

50 1699 ABHIRAMI B 
(SHF1703201003)

KER 100.3 104.1 100.7 100.7 100 101.7 -0 607.5-0x 50 C

51 4291 ILAKKIYA R 
(SHF2610200605)

T.N. 103 102 99.6 101.9 100.4 100.4 -0 607.3-0x 51 C

52 4404 TARANNUM KAUR THIND
(SHF2205200803)

PUN 100.5 101.4 98.6 101.8 102.1 102.7 -0 607.1-0x 52 C

53 19 TAPASVI KUMAR
(SHF2509200602)

U.P. 100.8 102.5 100.9 102.7 98.5 101.6 -0 607-0x 53 C

54 5882 SAANVI CHATTERJEE
(SHF1709201002)

W.B. 101.4 102.8 101.1 101.2 101.4 99.1 -0 607-0x 54 C

55 3114 SHREYA S 
(SHF1003200901)

T.N. 102.7 99.7 101.9 103.8 97.1 101.6 -0 606.8-0x 55 C

56 1397 LAVLEEN DAS
(SHF1402200604)

ASS 99.3 100.9 102.6 102.2 102.5 99 -0 606.5-0x 56 C

57 6832 E. ELIZ JENNIFER 
(SHF1011201001)

T.N. 102 101.6 98.9 103 98.9 101.6 -0 606-0x 57 C

58 4414 SAUMYA KUSHWAHA
(SHF2312200504)

U.P. 102.5 102.1 102.2 101.2 98.7 99.1 -0 605.8-0x 58 C

59 5489 PUNNAR KAUR GILL
(SHF3010200401)

PUN 98.9 101.2 100.1 102.3 101.3 101.6 -0 605.4-0x 59 C

60 5390 AMEISHI RAGHU
(SHF2308200801)

U.P. 100.5 99.1 102 102.7 99.9 101.1 -0 605.3-0x 60 C

61 923 RUTUJA SANTOSH GAVALI
(SHF1809200403)

MAH 102.3 98.2 101.4 101.2 103.7 98.5 -0 605.3-0x 61 C

62 5301 PRANYA HAR 100.9 99.6 99.9 101.5 100.3 102.8 -0 605-0x 62 C

63 5196 SHREYASI MAZUMDAR
(SHF1707200601)

ASS 101.5 102.7 100.2 99.9 101.9 98.8 -0 605-0x 63 C

64 1917 HARSHINI 
(SHF1506201202)

T.N. 101.7 99.4 98.6 100.7 102.4 101.5 -0 604.3-0x 64 C

65 1220 KONDAPALLY SHRIYA
REDDY
(SHF1807200402)

TRA 101.8 101.7 100.3 102.7 97.1 100.7 -0 604.3-0x 65 C

66 6205 TIYA DEOL
(SHF0206200402)

PUN 99.4 100.5 102.7 101.2 98.3 102.1 -0 604.2-0x 66 C

67 2141 KAVYA KUMARI
(SHF0601200806)

BIH 100 98.7 99.9 102.2 101.8 101.5 -0 604.1-0x 67 C
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68 6022 HARSHITA RATHORE
(SHF1403200401)

RAJ 100.4 101.3 100.8 99.1 101.9 100.6 -0 604.1-0x 68 C

69 465 SHREYA MILIND PALVE
(SHF1708200904)

MAH 102 99.9 101 99.8 98 102.9 -0 603.6-0x 69 C

70 5025 ANWITA V 
(SHF0711200803)

KER 100.3 101.8 100.7 97.7 99.2 103.7 -0 603.4-0x 70 C

71 4915 KHUSHI JADEJA
(SHF1509200502)

RAJ 100.9 101.4 101.4 101.5 100 98.2 -0 603.4-0x 71 C

72 5765 PRATHA RATHOD M.P. 102.4 99.7 100.9 100.1 98.8 100.6 -0 602.5-0x 72 C

73 3318 MAHERA KHAN 
(SHF3110200902)

M.P. 99.8 103 99.9 100.9 99.9 98.8 -0 602.3-0x 73 C

74 71 DEVARSHI SHAILESH
KASAR
(SHF2403201203)

MAH 101.8 100.6 102 102.1 98.4 97.3 -0 602.2-0x 74 C

75 5159 PRAKRUTI PATIDAR
(SHF1202200604)

M.P. 101.5 102.3 97.1 99.9 100.7 100.3 -0 601.8-0x 75 C

76 5639 S THIRISHALA NCC 102.2 99.1 98 100.4 101.4 100.2 -0 601.3-0x 76 C

77 4606 SHEMAILA FAROOQUI
(SHF0909201104)

U.P. 99.9 101 99.1 100.8 99.2 101.1 -0 601.1-0x 77 C

78 4552 ABINAYA 
(SHF1711200503)

T.N. 100.1 98.6 98.7 101.5 101.8 100.3 -0 601-0x 78 C

79 783 NANDINI SRIMANI
(SHF0701201001)

W.B. 98 100.7 100.2 97.8 99.6 104.6 -0 600.9-0x 79 C

80 6094 GURNOOR KAUR SEKHON PUN 101.7 97.9 101.9 99.3 98.2 101.5 -0 600.5-0x 80 C

81 687 URVI SINGH
(SHF0801200902)

RAJ 97.3 100 100.4 99.9 101.5 101.3 -0 600.4-0x 81 C

82 5624 SAYANTIKA ROY
(SHF1208200503)

W.B. 101.9 98.6 99.5 103.3 100.5 96.5 -0 600.3-0x 82 C

83 3568 SHAHEEN KAUR SAMRA
(SHF1911200904)

PUN 98.1 103.4 100.5 95.4 102.1 100.7 -0 600.2-0x 83 C

84 5208 EKTA SAINI
(SHF2510201102)

RAJ 100.7 98.5 99 98.8 101.7 101.4 -0 600.1-0x 84 C

85 4382 SAANVI RAY ORI 97.1 99.6 99.8 101.9 101.6 99.5 -0 599.5-0x 85 C

86 1629 KARTIKI MANAS DEOLEKAR MAH 99.1 101.2 98.3 101.8 99.5 99.1 -0 599-0x 86 C

87 1242 SANSKRITI CHAUHAN
(SHF2701200601)

DEL 102.2 96.6 102.5 100.7 98.1 98.9 -0 599-0x 87 C

88 6118 KULSUM ALAM M.P. 98.3 98.9 95.1 102.2 102.9 101.5 -0 598.9-0x 88 C

89 5036 RASIKA RANGRAO KUSALE
(SHF0612200704)

MAH 95.3 102.3 99.6 97.5 103.2 100.8 -0 598.7-0x 89 C

90 1205 ABEER FAROOQUI
(SHF1602200401)

M.P. 97.8 100.3 100.1 103.7 96.6 100.1 -0 598.6-0x 90 C

91 3549 JABEENA 
(SHF0111200502)

T.N. 101.9 99.9 100.1 100.1 96.9 99.1 -0 598-0x 91 C
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92 2009 SAAIRA PATRO
(SHF2812200905)

U.P. 99.5 97.5 99.7 99.1 104.4 97.7 -0 597.9-0x 92 C

93 3407 FIZA SHEIKH 
(SHF2407200704)

RAJ 98.9 99.5 101.3 99.6 96.8 101.7 -0 597.8-0x 93 C

94 4858 DRISHTI NITIN SIYANI
(SHF2802200904)

GUJ 95.9 99.1 99 99.9 100.9 102.8 -0 597.6-0x 94 C

95 3276 NAVNEETHA PERUMPLAVIL
MENON
(SHF1803200604)

KER 99.8 99.2 100.1 98.9 99.2 100.4 -0 597.6-0x 95 C

96 4731 ARTHI A PON 102.7 98.1 95.6 100.4 101.7 98.9 -0 597.4-0x 96 C

97 5528 LAKSHMI BIBY SANKAR KER 100.1 97.2 97.3 100.8 101 100.8 -0 597.2-0x 97 C

98 3503 TANEEA J 
(SHF1606200901)

T.N. 98.1 102.9 101.8 98.9 98.7 96.8 -0 597.2-0x 98 C

99 254 DEEPTI HOODA
(SHF2809200907)

CHD 98.8 100.1 99.3 102.6 97 99.3 -0 597.1-0x 99 C

100 6451 AVNEET KAUR SANDHU
(SHF3108200904)

PUN 99.4 101.4 99.8 97.9 99.4 98.9 -0 596.8-0x 100 C

101 6277 SAVITA 
(SHF2601200702)

HAR 98.9 100.9 98.7 100.4 98.7 99.1 -0 596.7-0x 101 C

102 1466 NIKITA AMOL ROKADE MAH 100.1 97.8 102.2 97.9 96.8 101.7 -0 596.5-0x 102 C

103 5529 ANNAPOORNA BIBY
SANKAR

KER 100.1 100.2 100.9 100.5 97.2 97.5 -0 596.4-0x 103 C

104 5399 JAGRUTI JANARDHAN
CHORGHADE
(SHF2310200804)

MAH 99.7 98.6 102.3 96.8 101.6 96.9 -0 595.9-0x 104 C

105 951 MEENAKTSHI V 
(SHF0106200904)

T.N. 98.8 99.3 99.6 99.1 99.5 99.5 -0 595.8-0x 105 C

106 3874 SUDHESHNA V S 
(SHF1212200701)

T.N. 97.8 94.7 97.3 103.3 100 101.7 -0 594.8-0x 106 C

107 1179 ARPITHA NAIR
PUTHUSSERY
(SHF2204200601)

KER 96.2 98 99.3 98.1 102.2 101 -0 594.8-0x 107 C

108 6063 DISHA 
(SHF2305201101)

T.N. 100.5 99.9 96.4 99.1 99.2 99 -0 594.1-0x 108 C

109 6762 NIVEDITA GURUMOORTHY T.N. 98.4 100.5 96.7 101 99.4 98 -0 594-0x 109 C

110 3404 KHUSHI 
(SHF0808200506)

RAJ 100.1 94.7 103 99.3 100.8 96 -0 593.9-0x 110 C

111 4821 VENBA S S
(SHF1403201202)

T.N. 100.3 97.9 97.1 101.6 98.6 98.2 -0 593.7-0x 111 C

112 6021 GEETHIKA AMARAPU
(SHF2303200903)

A.P. 98.4 99.4 98.6 97.2 100.1 99.2 -0 592.9-0x 112 C

113 5128 ARCHISHA MUKHERJEE
(SHF0810200703)

W.B. 98.8 100.6 100.6 96.9 100.1 95.6 -0 592.6-0x 113 C

114 3221 PRAJHA J 
(SHF1708200504)

T.N. 96.3 99.5 99.3 98.4 99.4 99.6 -0 592.5-0x 114 C
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115 1867 MADHURA ARUN WARESHI
(SHF1204201002)

MAH 98.9 97.1 98.5 97.4 99.4 100.9 -0 592.2-0x 115 C

116 4113 JASHWASEE RAJNANDINI
DEVI
(SHF0508200903)

C.G. 91.4 97.2 101.1 100.7 100.3 100.9 -0 591.6-0x 116 C

117 6443 JASLEEN KAUR PUN 98.4 100.7 97.2 95.6 98.7 99.9 -0 590.5-0x 117 C

118 1203 SABRINA FAROOQUI
(SHF0809200901)

M.P. 99.7 97.7 100 99.4 95.7 97.8 -0 590.3-0x 118 C

119 1508 VAIBHAVI SHYAM SINGH
BISHT
(SHF2301200805)

MAH 100.1 99.2 98.6 98.5 98.8 94.9 -0 590.1-0x 119 C

120 4294 M.K.JAANYAVIKA SHREE 
(SHF1212200704)

T.N. 95.2 96.8 99.9 98.6 99.6 99.9 -0 590-0x 120 C

121 1683 ARAFA SHERIN C 
(SHF1712200705)

KER 99.4 95.5 98.5 98.2 97.3 101 -0 589.9-0x 121 C

122 2219 RISHITA DHAWAN
(SHF1303200901)

PUN 95 98.8 99.3 101.1 95.2 100.4 -0 589.8-0x 122 C

123 6110 TAIBA KUMARI CHAUHAN GUJ 97.2 99.1 95.8 100.2 95.8 101.1 -0 589.2-0x 123 C

124 5778 HADI FATHIMA KER 98.8 100.2 93.4 98.4 101.3 97.1 -0 589.2-0x 124 C

125 4712 SAJEETHA S T.N. 98.8 100.3 98.8 96.5 98.1 96.4 -0 588.9-0x 125 C

126 6318 MAYURI DASHRATH KAKAD
(SHF2003200807)

MAH 96.1 95.3 98.3 98.1 99.2 101.8 -0 588.8-0x 126 C

127 2657 E S MADHAVI 
(SHF1204200502)

KER 96 99.5 97.9 99.4 94.6 99.7 -0 587.1-0x 127 C

128 6078 VAIGA K 
(SHF1209201001)

KER 94.9 96.3 99.1 98.1 98.9 99.7 -0 587-0x 128 C

129 3038 SREENIDHI .S
(SHF1901200803)

KER 95.7 98.3 101.2 98.2 96.4 97.2 -0 587-0x 129 C

130 2953 ANAYA JAIN 
(SHF3004201002)

U.P. 100.8 94.4 95.9 100.4 97.3 98 -0 586.8-0x 130 C

131 2639 ESHA AMINA ASLAM
(SHF3003200904)

KER 96.4 96.3 99.7 97.8 94.4 102.1 -0 586.7-0x 131 C

132 6397 PRIYA TUDU
(SHF2007200702)

JHAR 96.9 96.8 96.2 99.3 99.3 98.2 -0 586.7-0x 132 C

133 4491 VAISHNAVI ABHIJEET NAIK MAH 97.3 96.9 96.5 97.1 99.6 98.9 -0 586.3-0x 133 C

134 2241 MUSKAN KUMARI
(SHF0101200912)

BIH 100.4 90.7 98.5 97.7 96.9 101.7 -0 585.9-0x 134 C

135 6120 ATHENA RONISH
CHALAKKAL
(SHF1205200702)

KER 100.5 97.6 97.4 94.2 98 96.7 -0 584.4-0x 135 C

136 2323 ABIGAIL SALLY SAM
(SHF2004200902)

KER 93.6 96.2 97.5 96.2 98.7 100.6 -0 582.8-0x 136 C

137 4733 LOGESWARI PON 96.9 99.3 95.6 95.2 96.6 99.2 -0 582.8-0x 137 C

138 5257 PRAGATHI V. NAHAR 
(SHF1509200401)

T.N. 94.2 99.2 97.8 97.8 99 93.7 -0 581.7-0x 138 C
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139 5735 MONIKA KUMARI
(SHF3103200802)

JHAR 94.8 104.6 101.7 95.4 91.6 92.7 -0 580.8-0x 139 C

140 5467 HEMATHMIKA MADESH
KUMAR
(SHF0307201107)

T.N. 98.7 96.8 98.3 94.3 98 94.4 -0 580.5-0x 140 C

141 1086 KANISHKA ARUN PRASATH
NEHRU
(SHF0206201101)

T.N. 95.4 98.3 90.5 98 97.5 100.4 -0 580.1-0x 141 C

142 566 SAMIYA NAAZ
(SHF2507200705)

U.K. 93.8 96 95.3 97.7 97.4 99.9 -0 580.1-0x 142 C

143 3876 A SAROJINI DEVI T.N. 93.3 98.6 98.9 92.4 94.6 100.6 -0 578.4-0x 143 C

144 5541 VOOTKURI ASHVITHA
(SHF1107200701)

TRA 80.3 102.2 97.5 98 100.3 100 -0 578.3-0x 144 C

145 1916 HARENE 
(SHF1506201203)

T.N. 94.8 97.7 95.5 97.5 98.5 92.4 -0 576.4-0x 145 C

146 5169 JAKIYA JAHID SHIKALGAR
(SHF2808200902)

MAH 96.9 92.3 95.7 95.5 96.9 97.4 -0 574.7-0x 146 C

147 6700 SAPNA YADAV
(SHF0807200402)

RAJ 93 95.2 98 95.8 96.4 95.5 -0 573.9-0x 147 C

148 4543 VENIKA ALOTH JIJIMON KER 95.5 96.3 90 92.5 98.7 92.3 -0 565.3-0x 148 C

149 3414 REEMA JAT
(SHF0802200704)

RAJ 93.7 98.1 93.9 97.1 88 91.2 -0 562-0x 149 C

150 310 GOURI S PRAKASH
(SHF0110200502)

KER 93.4 92 95.2 93.9 94.1 90.8 -0 559.4-0x 150 C

151 3875 T SHANMUGADHARSHINI T.N. 87.8 93.6 97.5 95 92.8 87.9 -0 554.6-0x 151 C

152 5511 ZUBIA KHAN
(SHF2003200901)

M.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6
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QUALIFICATION RESULT

(NW-19) 50M RIFLE PRONE JUNIOR WOMEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE EVENTS)
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH
11-12-2025 - 02-01-2026

Page 7 of 7



1855.5

1840.2

1835.6

1833.7

1830.9

1829.1

1827.4

1822.6

1821.8

1820.4

1816.6

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name

1 PUNJAB

4717
2233
332

NIMRAT KAUR BRAR
GURSIDAK KAUR KHOSA
HARSEHAJREET KAUR JHAJJ

622.7
620.3
612.5

2 MADHYA PRADESH

3169
4350
3591

YUGESHWARI BAIS
SHARANYA LAKHAN
ARCHANA DAMAHE

616.7
613.6
609.9

3 MAHARASHTRA

6243
4304
5163

SANIYA SUDESH SAPALE
VEDANTI NARESH BHATT
NIRZARA SHIVAJI PATIL

614.4
611.7
609.5

4 TELANGANA

504
3885
1220

RAJA SAGI SRI APOORVA
DHAVALIKA DEVI NYAMURS
KONDAPALLY SHRIYA REDDY

617.6
611.8
604.3

5 PUNJAB

657
4356
6205

PRANJALI 
MRIDVIKA BHARDWAJ
TIYA DEOL

616.8
609.9
604.2

6 TAMILNADU

3466
4095
4291

M.A. AKSCHADHA AISWARYA
HELISHA BALA 
ILAKKIYA R

612.0
609.8
607.3

7 RAJASTHAN

1965
4412
687

ANJALI GURJAR
KHWAISH SHARMA
URVI SINGH

613.8
613.2
600.4

8 WEST BENGAL

5759
5882
783

UDITA CHAKRABORTY
SAANVI CHATTERJEE
NANDINI SRIMANI

614.7
607.0
600.9

9 DELHI

2939
6393
1242

SHREE SHUKLA
RIYA GUPTA
SANSKRITI CHAUHAN

613.2
609.6
599.0

10 GUJARAT

3122
3548
4858

PRISHA HARSHADKUMAR PARMAR
AADHYA HIMANSHU AGRAWAL
DRISHTI NITIN SIYANI

611.6
611.2
597.6

11 UTTAR PRADESH

2402
19
2009

MANYA MITTAL
TAPASVI KUMAR
SAAIRA PATRO

611.7
607.0
597.9

TEAM RESULT
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1811.3

1801.1

1799.9

1797.9

1765.6

12 HARYANA

1792
5301
6277

VANSHIKA 
PRANYA 
SAVITA

609.6
605.0
596.7

13 KERALA

2818
5025
6078

ABHIRAMI C. JETTY
ANWITA V 
VAIGA K

610.7
603.4
587.0

14 KERALA

1699
3276
1179

ABHIRAMI B 
NAVNEETHA PERUMPLAVIL MENON
ARPITHA NAIR PUTHUSSERY

607.5
597.6
594.8

15 UTTAR PRADESH

4414
5390
2953

SAUMYA KUSHWAHA
AMEISHI RAGHU
ANAYA JAIN

605.8
605.3
586.8

16 RAJASTHAN

3407
3404
6700

FIZA SHEIKH 
KHUSHI 
SAPNA YADAV

597.8
593.9
573.9

TEAM RESULT
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1567 TEJASWINI SAWANT
(SHF1209198001)

MAH 105.1 102.8 102 104.4 103.9 101.3 -0 619.5-0x I NNR

2 104 KUHELI GANGULEE 
(SHF0409197001)

CISF 102.2 104.1 103 102.9 102.7 102 -0 616.9-0x II C

3 1177 POONAM CHOUDHARY 
(SHF2111197901)

RAJ 102.1 100.5 100.1 101.6 100.2 100.6 -0 605.1-0x III C

4 6780 DEEPALI AVINASH
DESHPANDE 
(SHF0308196901)

MAH 99.9 100.9 99.1 100.7 103.1 100 -0 603.7-0x IV C

5 6245 ANJALI MANDAR BHAGWAT
(SHF0512196901)

MAH 97.8 99.5 101.4 101.5 102.4 101 -0 603.6-0x V C

6 1864 MUBSIRA MASOUD
(SHF1901197901)

M.P. 101.3 99.6 103.5 99.1 101 99.1 -0 603.6-0x VI C

7 1826 ANUJA JUNG 
(SHF0608197101)

RAIL 102.8 101.2 100.1 100.2 101.4 96.5 -0 602.2-0x VII C

8 1611 KAMBLE TANUJA SOPAN 
(SHF2108197501)

MAH 100.5 98.7 99.7 98.7 102 101.6 -0 601.2-0x VIII C

9 1819 RAKHEE VIKAS SAMANT
(SHF2410197101)

RAIL 98.2 98.4 101.2 99.7 100.8 100.7 -0 599-0x 9 C

10 3997 VARKALA SUVARNA 
(SHF1505197701)

TRA 100.1 101 101.8 100.7 98.1 96.7 -0 598.4-0x 10 C

11 67 SIDDHI SHAILESH KASAR
(SHF3007198001)

MAH 100 100 95.4 100.4 101.5 99.3 -0 596.6-0x 11 C

12 6550 ANITA SINGH 
(SHF0107197801)

U.P. 95.9 99.4 94 98 97.8 98.9 -0 584-0x 12 C

13 624 RUPALI NILESH SISODE 
(SHF1708198001)

GUJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 13 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 11 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Previous Records
Sr No. Athlete Name Competition Name Place Competition Year Total Score

1 KUHELI GANGULEE 66TH NSCC NEW DELHI 2023 618.60

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(NW-160) 50M RIFLE PRONE (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MASTER WOMEN (INDIVIDUAL)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE EVENTS)
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH
11-12-2025 - 02-01-2026

Page 1 of 1



SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 4717 NIMRAT KAUR BRAR
(SHF0402200802)

PUN 103.6 104.2 103.8 105 103.7 102.4 -0 622.7-0x I C

2 323 TILOTTAMA SEN
(SHF2504200801)

KAR 101.7 103.7 103.5 102.9 105.6 105 -0 622.4-0x II C

3 2233 GURSIDAK KAUR KHOSA
(SHF2909200803)

PUN 105.3 101.6 102.6 104.3 102.7 103.8 -0 620.3-0x III C

4 3615 PRARTHANA SEN
(SHF2007200704)

M.P. 102.6 103.1 103.1 103.3 105.3 101.6 -0 619-0x IV C

5 1860 GEET 
(SHF1403201001)

CHD 103.9 103.7 102.1 102.9 101.2 104.3 -0 618.1-0x V C

6 504 RAJA SAGI SRI APOORVA
(SHF1911200801)

TRA 102.5 104.1 105.7 102.9 102 100.4 -0 617.6-0x VI C

7 4065 SHRIVALLI SHRIVASTAVA
(SHF2509200703)

M.P. 102.6 103 104 101.2 103.2 103.5 -0 617.5-0x VII C

8 255 MAITREYI HOODA
(SHF2307201204)

CHD 99.4 103.4 103.1 104.1 103.8 103.5 -0 617.3-0x VIII C

9 3169 YUGESHWARI BAIS
(SHF1601200704)

M.P. 102.9 102.8 102 103.2 103.5 102.3 -0 616.7-0x 9 C

10 5759 UDITA CHAKRABORTY
(SHF2609200601)

W.B. 102.4 101.6 103.3 103.1 100.8 103.5 -0 614.7-0x 10 C

11 2138 RITUPARNA SATISH
DESHMUKH
(SHF0205201102)

ARMY 101.2 102.3 104.5 103.1 102.4 101 -0 614.5-0x 11 C

12 3595 KHUSHI SINGH SENGAR
(SHF1407200605)

M.P. 100.1 103.3 100.7 101.8 102.7 104.8 -0 613.4-0x 12 C

13 3869 AARADHYA BISWAS
(SHF1906200901)

W.B. 102.9 102.5 102.8 101 101.4 102.8 -0 613.4-0x 13 C

14 232 PRACHI SHASHIKANT
GAIKWAD
(SHF1101200802)

MAH 103.4 102.2 101.1 102.3 103 101.4 -0 613.4-0x 14 C

15 4412 KHWAISH SHARMA
(SHF0509200601)

RAJ 102.4 102.9 103 101.7 102.4 100.8 -0 613.2-0x 15 C

16 2939 SHREE SHUKLA
(SHF0706200901)

DEL 101.9 105.3 103.2 100.1 103.2 99.5 -0 613.2-0x 16 C

17 5304 ARYA CHOURASIA
(SHF0712200601)

M.P. 99.6 102.7 102.1 100 104.7 103.8 -0 612.9-0x 17 C

18 5792 VANSHIKA LAHORIA
(SHF3004200601)

KAR 101.4 102.6 101.5 104.5 101.1 101.7 -0 612.8-0x 18 C

19 2648 AFIFA RIZWAN
(SHF0808200601)

U.P. 102 100.6 103 103.3 100.3 103.4 -0 612.6-0x 19 C

20 332 HARSEHAJREET KAUR
JHAJJ
(SHF2011200601)

PUN 103.6 103.6 101 102.6 99.3 102.4 -0 612.5-0x 20 C

21 5308 AISHNOOR KAUR HAR 100.8 102.7 102.5 100.5 103.2 102.7 -0 612.4-0x 21 C

22 4302 ANSHIKA 
(SHF2910200601)

U.P. 102.4 100.1 103.6 102.6 101.1 102.6 -0 612.4-0x 22 C
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23 15 ZAINA ALY KHAN DEL 103.3 102.3 99.6 101.5 102.6 102.8 -0 612.1-0x 23 C

24 3466 M.A. AKSCHADHA
AISWARYA
(SHF3011200702)

T.N. 101.6 100.5 101.2 103.5 103.7 101.5 -0 612-0x 24 C

25 647 ANUSHKA H THOKUR
(SHF1908200701)

KAR 103.9 103.5 101.3 100.9 101.2 101.2 -0 612-0x 25 C

26 3885 DHAVALIKA DEVI NYAMURS
(SHF1011201003)

TRA 101.9 103.4 101.3 101.7 101.9 101.6 -0 611.8-0x 26 C

27 4304 VEDANTI NARESH BHATT
(SHF2912200602)

MAH 101.7 104.9 100.9 99.7 103.7 100.8 -0 611.7-0x 27 C

28 3122 PRISHA HARSHADKUMAR
PARMAR
(SHF0101200801)

GUJ 101.9 103.5 100.4 101.6 101.8 102.4 -0 611.6-0x 28 C

29 447 TEJAL NATHAWAT
(SHF2401200603)

RAJ 99.3 102.3 101.4 102.7 101.7 103.8 -0 611.2-0x 29 C

30 3388 ANUSHKA 
(SHF2808200702)

RAJ 102.8 99.3 103.7 103.6 100.9 100.7 -0 611-0x 30 C

31 2677 RIDDHI NITIN KOTHAVALE
(SHF0909200902)

MAH 100.5 101.9 102.2 101.8 100.3 104.1 -0 610.8-0x 31 C

32 2483 VAISHNAVI BHATT
(SHF0608200604)

U.K. 100.4 102.2 102.3 102.8 100.5 102.6 -0 610.8-0x 32 C

33 2818 ABHIRAMI C. JETTY
(SHF2404200701)

KER 100.4 98.9 105.7 101.2 102.4 102.1 -0 610.7-0x 33 C

34 3591 ARCHANA DAMAHE M.P. 101.1 101.1 100.6 101.7 102.4 103 -0 609.9-0x 34 C

35 4356 MRIDVIKA BHARDWAJ
(SHF0502200701)

PUN 101.9 100.8 99.1 104.1 101.5 102.5 -0 609.9-0x 35 C

36 4095 HELISHA BALA 
(SHF1502200803)

T.N. 101.1 101 103.9 103 97.9 102.9 -0 609.8-0x 36 C

37 5163 NIRZARA SHIVAJI PATIL
(SHF0710200905)

MAH 100.8 100.4 99.6 103.5 103.5 101.7 -0 609.5-0x 37 C

38 415 NANDHINI SARAVANAN
(SHF2909200801)

T.N. 100.6 101.1 101.1 99.5 101.8 103.5 -0 607.6-0x 38 C

39 1699 ABHIRAMI B 
(SHF1703201003)

KER 100.3 104.1 100.7 100.7 100 101.7 -0 607.5-0x 39 C

40 4291 ILAKKIYA R 
(SHF2610200605)

T.N. 103 102 99.6 101.9 100.4 100.4 -0 607.3-0x 40 C

41 4404 TARANNUM KAUR THIND
(SHF2205200803)

PUN 100.5 101.4 98.6 101.8 102.1 102.7 -0 607.1-0x 41 C

42 19 TAPASVI KUMAR
(SHF2509200602)

U.P. 100.8 102.5 100.9 102.7 98.5 101.6 -0 607-0x 42 C

43 2451 ADITI RAJESHWARI ANAND
SWAROOP ERRAMILLI
(SHF2210201001)

ARMY 101.9 101.2 102.6 99 101.9 100.4 -0 607-0x 43 C

44 5882 SAANVI CHATTERJEE
(SHF1709201002)

W.B. 101.4 102.8 101.1 101.2 101.4 99.1 -0 607-0x 44 C
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45 3114 SHREYA S 
(SHF1003200901)

T.N. 102.7 99.7 101.9 103.8 97.1 101.6 -0 606.8-0x 45 C

46 1397 LAVLEEN DAS
(SHF1402200604)

ASS 99.3 100.9 102.6 102.2 102.5 99 -0 606.5-0x 46 C

47 2215 ANANNYA 
(SHF2807200702)

U.P. 103.1 102 99.6 101.3 98.2 102 -0 606.2-0x 47 C

48 6832 E. ELIZ JENNIFER 
(SHF1011201001)

T.N. 102 101.6 98.9 103 98.9 101.6 -0 606-0x 48 C

49 5590 AZLEFA SHAFIQ SHAIKH
(SHF0702200604)

MAH 100.6 100.1 101.7 101.8 101.3 100.5 -0 606-0x 49 C

50 3646 KOMAL NCC 98.6 100.4 103.5 99.8 101.5 101.6 -0 605.4-0x 50 C

51 5390 AMEISHI RAGHU
(SHF2308200801)

U.P. 100.5 99.1 102 102.7 99.9 101.1 -0 605.3-0x 51 C

52 5301 PRANYA HAR 100.9 99.6 99.9 101.5 100.3 102.8 -0 605-0x 52 C

53 1209 ANWESHA DAS
(SHF0108200603)

ORI 100.2 101 98.2 100.9 103.5 101.2 -0 605-0x 53 C

54 5196 SHREYASI MAZUMDAR
(SHF1707200601)

ASS 101.5 102.7 100.2 99.9 101.9 98.8 -0 605-0x 54 C

55 1917 HARSHINI 
(SHF1506201202)

T.N. 101.7 99.4 98.6 100.7 102.4 101.5 -0 604.3-0x 55 C

56 2141 KAVYA KUMARI
(SHF0601200806)

BIH 100 98.7 99.9 102.2 101.8 101.5 -0 604.1-0x 56 C

57 465 SHREYA MILIND PALVE
(SHF1708200904)

MAH 102 99.9 101 99.8 98 102.9 -0 603.6-0x 57 C

58 5025 ANWITA V 
(SHF0711200803)

KER 100.3 101.8 100.7 97.7 99.2 103.7 -0 603.4-0x 58 C

59 505 AASTHA SINGH 
(SHF1303200605)

TRA 98.6 99.4 100.2 101.9 102.1 101.2 -0 603.4-0x 59 C

60 365 SHARODIYA GHOSH
(SHF0811200902)

W.B. 100.1 97.6 102.6 102.1 99.4 100.9 -0 602.7-0x 60 C

61 5765 PRATHA RATHOD M.P. 102.4 99.7 100.9 100.1 98.8 100.6 -0 602.5-0x 61 C

62 3318 MAHERA KHAN 
(SHF3110200902)

M.P. 99.8 103 99.9 100.9 99.9 98.8 -0 602.3-0x 62 C

63 71 DEVARSHI SHAILESH
KASAR
(SHF2403201203)

MAH 101.8 100.6 102 102.1 98.4 97.3 -0 602.2-0x 63 C

64 6621 HARSHITA DAGAR
(SHF1510200703)

RAJ 100.6 101 100.6 100.6 100.3 99 -0 602.1-0x 64 C

65 5159 PRAKRUTI PATIDAR
(SHF1202200604)

M.P. 101.5 102.3 97.1 99.9 100.7 100.3 -0 601.8-0x 65 C

66 4606 SHEMAILA FAROOQUI
(SHF0909201104)

U.P. 99.9 101 99.1 100.8 99.2 101.1 -0 601.1-0x 66 C

67 783 NANDINI SRIMANI
(SHF0701201001)

W.B. 98 100.7 100.2 97.8 99.6 104.6 -0 600.9-0x 67 C

68 6094 GURNOOR KAUR SEKHON PUN 101.7 97.9 101.9 99.3 98.2 101.5 -0 600.5-0x 68 C
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69 687 URVI SINGH
(SHF0801200902)

RAJ 97.3 100 100.4 99.9 101.5 101.3 -0 600.4-0x 69 C

70 3568 SHAHEEN KAUR SAMRA
(SHF1911200904)

PUN 98.1 103.4 100.5 95.4 102.1 100.7 -0 600.2-0x 70 C

71 5208 EKTA SAINI
(SHF2510201102)

RAJ 100.7 98.5 99 98.8 101.7 101.4 -0 600.1-0x 71 C

72 2105 RAGINI SEN
(SHF1907200803)

RAJ 101.2 103.1 99.8 97.4 98.6 100 -0 600.1-0x 72 C

73 435 SAARVIKA 
(SHF0210200706)

HAR 97.9 101.9 99.7 98.7 100.7 100.7 -0 599.6-0x 73 C

74 351 AMRITA MULRAJSINH
CHUDASAMA
(SHF1106200704)

GUJ 98.8 95.2 103.3 101 98.3 102.9 -0 599.5-0x 74 C

75 4382 SAANVI RAY ORI 97.1 99.6 99.8 101.9 101.6 99.5 -0 599.5-0x 75 C

76 1629 KARTIKI MANAS DEOLEKAR MAH 99.1 101.2 98.3 101.8 99.5 99.1 -0 599-0x 76 C

77 1242 SANSKRITI CHAUHAN
(SHF2701200601)

DEL 102.2 96.6 102.5 100.7 98.1 98.9 -0 599-0x 77 C

78 3111 MEDHA SHARMA
(SHF0809201001)

HAR 99.7 97.6 100 99.7 99.4 102.5 -0 598.9-0x 78 C

79 6118 KULSUM ALAM M.P. 98.3 98.9 95.1 102.2 102.9 101.5 -0 598.9-0x 79 C

80 5036 RASIKA RANGRAO KUSALE
(SHF0612200704)

MAH 95.3 102.3 99.6 97.5 103.2 100.8 -0 598.7-0x 80 C

81 5172 NEHA BAJARANG PATIL
(SHF2810200608)

NCC 101.6 99.9 97.9 100.5 99.3 99.2 -0 598.4-0x 81 C

82 2009 SAAIRA PATRO
(SHF2812200905)

U.P. 99.5 97.5 99.7 99.1 104.4 97.7 -0 597.9-0x 82 C

83 3407 FIZA SHEIKH 
(SHF2407200704)

RAJ 98.9 99.5 101.3 99.6 96.8 101.7 -0 597.8-0x 83 C

84 2846 K SARADHA 
(SHF2203201001)

T.N. 98.2 98.5 101 99.4 102.3 98.4 -0 597.8-0x 84 C

85 4858 DRISHTI NITIN SIYANI
(SHF2802200904)

GUJ 95.9 99.1 99 99.9 100.9 102.8 -0 597.6-0x 85 C

86 3276 NAVNEETHA PERUMPLAVIL
MENON
(SHF1803200604)

KER 99.8 99.2 100.1 98.9 99.2 100.4 -0 597.6-0x 86 C

87 4731 ARTHI A PON 102.7 98.1 95.6 100.4 101.7 98.9 -0 597.4-0x 87 C

88 5528 LAKSHMI BIBY SANKAR KER 100.1 97.2 97.3 100.8 101 100.8 -0 597.2-0x 88 C

89 3503 TANEEA J 
(SHF1606200901)

T.N. 98.1 102.9 101.8 98.9 98.7 96.8 -0 597.2-0x 89 C

90 254 DEEPTI HOODA
(SHF2809200907)

CHD 98.8 100.1 99.3 102.6 97 99.3 -0 597.1-0x 90 C

91 6451 AVNEET KAUR SANDHU
(SHF3108200904)

PUN 99.4 101.4 99.8 97.9 99.4 98.9 -0 596.8-0x 91 C

92 2448 SANIYA NCC 99.7 100.2 100.6 98.1 97.3 100.8 -0 596.7-0x 92 C
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93 6277 SAVITA 
(SHF2601200702)

HAR 98.9 100.9 98.7 100.4 98.7 99.1 -0 596.7-0x 93 C

94 1466 NIKITA AMOL ROKADE MAH 100.1 97.8 102.2 97.9 96.8 101.7 -0 596.5-0x 94 C

95 5230 DEVANSHI SINGH
(SHF2001201003)

H.P. 98.6 97.4 100.3 100.8 99.4 100 -0 596.5-0x 95 C

96 5529 ANNAPOORNA BIBY
SANKAR

KER 100.1 100.2 100.9 100.5 97.2 97.5 -0 596.4-0x 96 C

97 355 SUMEDHA HALDER
(SHF0202200903)

W.B. 97.8 98.8 97.5 101.9 98.3 102 -0 596.3-0x 97 C

98 3312 SOUMYA BANERJEE
(SHF1806200901)

C.G. 99.2 102.5 98.8 97.2 99.5 99 -0 596.2-0x 98 C

99 5399 JAGRUTI JANARDHAN
CHORGHADE
(SHF2310200804)

MAH 99.7 98.6 102.3 96.8 101.6 96.9 -0 595.9-0x 99 C

100 951 MEENAKTSHI V 
(SHF0106200904)

T.N. 98.8 99.3 99.6 99.1 99.5 99.5 -0 595.8-0x 100 C

101 1839 MONALISA 
(SHF0501201004)

HAR 98.8 100.9 98.9 100.7 97 98.7 -0 595-0x 101 C

102 3874 SUDHESHNA V S 
(SHF1212200701)

T.N. 97.8 94.7 97.3 103.3 100 101.7 -0 594.8-0x 102 C

103 1179 ARPITHA NAIR
PUTHUSSERY
(SHF2204200601)

KER 96.2 98 99.3 98.1 102.2 101 -0 594.8-0x 103 C

104 3137 AARTI MACHINDRA JADHAV
(SHF1401200702)

MAH 103.8 98.7 95.6 98.3 97.7 100.6 -0 594.7-0x 104 C

105 4640 BINAL KAUR BAL PUN 101.2 97.8 98.3 97.3 99.5 100.1 -0 594.2-0x 105 C

106 5737 VARAA MANAS DEOLEKAR MAH 100 99.7 98.4 98.7 97.3 100.1 -0 594.2-0x 106 C

107 6063 DISHA 
(SHF2305201101)

T.N. 100.5 99.9 96.4 99.1 99.2 99 -0 594.1-0x 107 C

108 6762 NIVEDITA GURUMOORTHY T.N. 98.4 100.5 96.7 101 99.4 98 -0 594-0x 108 C

109 5662 PIYUSHA CHOUHAN
(SHF2103200804)

RAJ 100.2 99 100.5 96.5 99 98.5 -0 593.7-0x 109 C

110 4821 VENBA S S
(SHF1403201202)

T.N. 100.3 97.9 97.1 101.6 98.6 98.2 -0 593.7-0x 110 C

111 5231 ASHWINI KHANDELWAL
(SHF0710200906)

RAJ 97.3 101.3 95.9 99.8 98.8 100 -0 593.1-0x 111 C

112 6161 NANCY BAGHEL NCC 96.5 97 101 98.5 98.5 101.5 -0 593-0x 112 C

113 6554 ANUSHA RAGHAV
(SHF1610200807)

U.K. 95.5 96.6 102.5 98.6 100.7 99.1 -0 593-0x 113 C

114 6021 GEETHIKA AMARAPU
(SHF2303200903)

A.P. 98.4 99.4 98.6 97.2 100.1 99.2 -0 592.9-0x 114 C

115 5128 ARCHISHA MUKHERJEE
(SHF0810200703)

W.B. 98.8 100.6 100.6 96.9 100.1 95.6 -0 592.6-0x 115 C

116 1867 MADHURA ARUN WARESHI
(SHF1204201002)

MAH 98.9 97.1 98.5 97.4 99.4 100.9 -0 592.2-0x 116 C
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117 4014 MANREET KAUR PUN 97.7 98.2 99.2 103 96.2 97.9 -0 592.2-0x 117 C

118 4734 RASHMI BAG
(SHF1902200607)

NCC 100.5 97 101.2 102.7 93.8 96.7 -0 591.9-0x 118 C

119 4113 JASHWASEE RAJNANDINI
DEVI
(SHF0508200903)

C.G. 91.4 97.2 101.1 100.7 100.3 100.9 -0 591.6-0x 119 C

120 6443 JASLEEN KAUR PUN 98.4 100.7 97.2 95.6 98.7 99.9 -0 590.5-0x 120 C

121 1203 SABRINA FAROOQUI
(SHF0809200901)

M.P. 99.7 97.7 100 99.4 95.7 97.8 -0 590.3-0x 121 C

122 1508 VAIBHAVI SHYAM SINGH
BISHT
(SHF2301200805)

MAH 100.1 99.2 98.6 98.5 98.8 94.9 -0 590.1-0x 122 C

123 4294 M.K.JAANYAVIKA SHREE 
(SHF1212200704)

T.N. 95.2 96.8 99.9 98.6 99.6 99.9 -0 590-0x 123 C

124 1683 ARAFA SHERIN C 
(SHF1712200705)

KER 99.4 95.5 98.5 98.2 97.3 101 -0 589.9-0x 124 C

125 2219 RISHITA DHAWAN
(SHF1303200901)

PUN 95 98.8 99.3 101.1 95.2 100.4 -0 589.8-0x 125 C

126 5778 HADI FATHIMA KER 98.8 100.2 93.4 98.4 101.3 97.1 -0 589.2-0x 126 C

127 6318 MAYURI DASHRATH KAKAD
(SHF2003200807)

MAH 96.1 95.3 98.3 98.1 99.2 101.8 -0 588.8-0x 127 C

128 3071 WANIYA ZAHID KHAN
(SHF1303201202)

M.P. 100.9 100.6 97 95.8 99.2 95.2 -0 588.7-0x 128 C

129 6050 GOUNDLA KAVYA 
(SHF1201200610)

TRA 101.5 95.7 98.7 96.7 99.6 96.1 -0 588.3-0x 129 C

130 3785 AKAMVEER KAUR PUN 99.1 92.8 98.5 99 100.2 97.9 -0 587.5-0x 130 C

131 4061 MANASVI KANWAR
KISHNAWAT
(SHF2402200606)

NCC 96.5 98.1 99.8 99.3 95.9 97.6 -0 587.2-0x 131 C

132 6078 VAIGA K 
(SHF1209201001)

KER 94.9 96.3 99.1 98.1 98.9 99.7 -0 587-0x 132 C

133 3038 SREENIDHI .S
(SHF1901200803)

KER 95.7 98.3 101.2 98.2 96.4 97.2 -0 587-0x 133 C

134 2953 ANAYA JAIN 
(SHF3004201002)

U.P. 100.8 94.4 95.9 100.4 97.3 98 -0 586.8-0x 134 C

135 2639 ESHA AMINA ASLAM
(SHF3003200904)

KER 96.4 96.3 99.7 97.8 94.4 102.1 -0 586.7-0x 135 C

136 6397 PRIYA TUDU
(SHF2007200702)

JHAR 96.9 96.8 96.2 99.3 99.3 98.2 -0 586.7-0x 136 C

137 2052 KRITIKA THAPAR
(SHF2607200905)

U.P. 97.8 102.3 102.2 89.4 97.3 97.6 -0 586.6-0x 137 C

138 2241 MUSKAN KUMARI
(SHF0101200912)

BIH 100.4 90.7 98.5 97.7 96.9 101.7 -0 585.9-0x 138 C

139 5890 KIRISHMA 
(SHF0509200705)

T.N. 95.4 101.4 94.8 95.5 97.2 101 -0 585.3-0x 139 C
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140 6120 ATHENA RONISH
CHALAKKAL
(SHF1205200702)

KER 100.5 97.6 97.4 94.2 98 96.7 -0 584.4-0x 140 C

141 5895 JANHAVI DAYARAM KHODE
(SHF0108200607)

MAH 100.6 96.6 94.5 96.1 97.4 98.9 -0 584.1-0x 141 C

142 2323 ABIGAIL SALLY SAM
(SHF2004200902)

KER 93.6 96.2 97.5 96.2 98.7 100.6 -0 582.8-0x 142 C

143 4733 LOGESWARI PON 96.9 99.3 95.6 95.2 96.6 99.2 -0 582.8-0x 143 C

144 4242 HIMSHIKA BHAGWAT M.P. 98 92 98.3 97.8 99.3 97.1 -0 582.5-0x 144 C

145 581 SAMAIRA 
(SHF1109200904)

U.K. 100.8 99.3 98.3 95.1 94.3 94.3 -0 582.1-0x 145 C

146 5735 MONIKA KUMARI
(SHF3103200802)

JHAR 94.8 104.6 101.7 95.4 91.6 92.7 -0 580.8-0x 146 C

147 5467 HEMATHMIKA MADESH
KUMAR
(SHF0307201107)

T.N. 98.7 96.8 98.3 94.3 98 94.4 -0 580.5-0x 147 C

148 1086 KANISHKA ARUN PRASATH
NEHRU
(SHF0206201101)

T.N. 95.4 98.3 90.5 98 97.5 100.4 -0 580.1-0x 148 C

149 566 SAMIYA NAAZ
(SHF2507200705)

U.K. 93.8 96 95.3 97.7 97.4 99.9 -0 580.1-0x 149 C

150 5541 VOOTKURI ASHVITHA
(SHF1107200701)

TRA 80.3 102.2 97.5 98 100.3 100 -0 578.3-0x 150 C

151 4018 KRITIKA RANA
(SHF2605200902)

U.K. 94.8 95.4 95.1 96.3 97.3 98 -0 576.9-0x 151 C

152 1916 HARENE 
(SHF1506201203)

T.N. 94.8 97.7 95.5 97.5 98.5 92.4 -0 576.4-0x 152 C

153 6201 AARVI HAR 96.9 100 97.3 93.6 97.7 89.8 -0 575.3-0x 153 C

154 5169 JAKIYA JAHID SHIKALGAR
(SHF2808200902)

MAH 96.9 92.3 95.7 95.5 96.9 97.4 -0 574.7-0x 154 C

155 1026 NAVIKA GURJAR
(SHF0606200901)

U.K. 96.6 94.3 97 95.9 91.4 99 -0 574.2-0x 155 C

156 5229 BRAHMITHA G KER 96.2 102.3 78.3 98.2 95 95.8 -0 565.8-0x 156 C

157 4543 VENIKA ALOTH JIJIMON KER 95.5 96.3 90 92.5 98.7 92.3 -0 565.3-0x 157 C

158 3414 REEMA JAT
(SHF0802200704)

RAJ 93.7 98.1 93.9 97.1 88 91.2 -0 562-0x 158 C

159 6516 VIDISHA SINGH U.P. 94.5 95 91.6 94 90.9 95.1 -0 561.1-0x 159 C

160 6869 S.CHARUHASINI 
(SHF2410200802)

T.N. 91.6 95.4 84 97.1 95.8 93.4 -0 557.3-0x 160 C

161 5143 FALAKPEER KAUR KULAAR PUN 84.3 92.2 88.7 81.6 94 92.1 -0 532.9-0x 161 C

162 456 PARI GARG
(SHF1904200801)

U.K. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

163 3069 ELINA DHILLON
(SHF2912200804)

HAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(NW-193) 50M RIFLE PRONE YOUTH WOMEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE EVENTS)
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH
11-12-2025 - 02-01-2026
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164 6815 PRAGYA KUMARI CHANDEL
(SHF0111200707)

H.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

Total Competitors : 164 DNS (Did Not Start) : 3 C (Completed) : 161 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(NW-193) 50M RIFLE PRONE YOUTH WOMEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE EVENTS)
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH
11-12-2025 - 02-01-2026
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2480 MAHIT SANDHU
(SHF0407200401)

CHD 101 102.8 102.4 103.2 100.7 104.9 -0 615-0x I NNR

2 1056 NATASHA UDAY JOSHI 
(SHF0107200401)

MAH 103 100.9 102.8 100.4 103.6 102.9 -0 613.6-0x II C

3 2203 PRIYESHA DESHMUKH 
(SHF0710199301)

MAH 100.3 100.4 102.2 97.8 101.3 101.8 -0 603.8-0x III C

Total Competitors : 3 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Previous Records
Sr No. Athlete Name Competition Name Place Competition Year Total Score

1 MAHIT SANDHU 67TH NSCC BHOPAL 2024 614.40

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(D004) 50M RIFLE PRONE (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP DEAF WOMEN (INDIVIDUAL)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE EVENTS)
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH
11-12-2025 - 02-01-2026

Page 1 of 1
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